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IN RE: * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BALTIMORE
AND VARIANCES
204 SUDBROOK LANE * COUNTY
W/S SUDBROOK LANE
125' S OF OAK AVENUE * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Legal Owner * CASE NO.: 91-333-SPHXA
Gary G. & Ilene S. Waitt *
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

AFFIDAVIT AND RETURN OF PRIVATE PROCESS SERVER

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

1. I am a competent person over 18 Yyears of age and not a
party to the above action.

2. On Tuesday, September 24, 1991 I served upon each of the
following persons by delivery and by leaving with an individual in
charge of each of their respective offices, a Subpoena Duces Tecum,
copies of which Subpoenas are attached hereto:

a. Frank Welsh
Office of Community Development
1 Investment Place
Suite 800
Towson, Maryland 21204

b. Dr. Philip H. Pushkin

Baltimere County Department of Aging

611 Central Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

c. Valerie Richardson
Office of Licensing & Certification
MD Dept. of Health & Mental Hygiene
4201 Patterson Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21215

I do solemnly declare and affirm under the penalties of
perjury that the matters and facts set forth herein are true to the

best of my knowledge, information and belief.

R
F( CC/’
Douglas S. Sandhaus
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¢ RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARTNG, : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

) SPECTAL EXCEPTTON & VARTANCE
Ww/S Sudbrook Lane, 125' S of
Oak Ave. (204 Sudbrook lane -

p "our HOuse at Sudbrook™)

3rd Flection District

2nd Councilmanic District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GARY G. WAITT, et ux, . Case No. 91-333-SPHXA

Petit ioners

k4 iy

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned zatter. votices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matrer and of the passage of any preliminary or

| £1nal Order.
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Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

! Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 304, County Ofiice Building
Towsor, Maryland 21204

g87-2:28

- YExXEBY CERTIFY that om this 6th day of March, 1991, a copy

of =he foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Julius W. Lichter,

' Faquire, 305 W. Chesapeake Ave., Suite 113, Towson, MD 21204,
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IN RE: ' ol BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BALTIMORE
AND VARIANCES
204 SUDBROOK LANE * COUNTY
W/S SUDBROOK LANE
125' S OF OQAK AVENUE * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Legal Owner * CASE NO.: 91-333-SPHXA
Gary G. & Ilene S. Waitt *
* * * * * * * * * * u* * * * * * *

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

Please issue a Subpoena puces Tecum to the following named
witness to appear at the hearing for the matter captioned above on
Tuesday, October 1, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. and Wednesday, October 2,
1991 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118 of the Baltimore County Courthouse,
400 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 and continuing
thereafter if necessary for such witness's testimony and as

scheduled by the Zoning Commissioner.

Withess: Frank Welsh

Office of Community Development
Address: 1l Investment Place

Suite 800

Towson, Maryland 21%?4)

Julius W. Lichter

Levin & Gann, P.A.

Suite 113

305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 321-0600

The'witness named above is hereby ordered to so appear before
the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner (or Deputy). ... . 7
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-~ Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County
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IN i PETITLIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, *  BEFORE THE
SPECTAL FXCEFTION AND VARIANCE -
W/S Sudbrook Lane, 125' 5 of *  DEDPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER
Oak Avenue
(204 5Sudbrook Lane) ¥ 0F BALTIMORE COUNTY
ird Election District
And Councilmanic District * Case No.o 91-3331-5pPBEA
Gary G. Walitt, et ux *

et it ioners
K x * A * a * ] * L] L1

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Pectitioners herein request a cpecial exception to wuse the
subject property for an assisted living facility ot ninc (9) beds, pursuant
to Section 432.1.A.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.4.R.),
and to permit a modification of the Residential Transition Area (RTA)
buffer and setback requirements, which are provided to the extent possible,
pursuant to Sectlion 432.4 of the B.C.Z.R. Petitioners also request a
variance from Sections 301.1 and 1B02.2.B of the B.C.Z.R. and from Section
V.B.2 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) to
permit an existing open projection ({deck) on the rear of the exlsting
building with a rear yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the minimum re-

quired 22.5 feet, and from Section 1B02.2.B ot the B.C.Z.R. and Section

Vv.8.2 of the C.M.D.P. to permit a rear yard setback ot 25 teet in lieu of
9 .
! . .
gﬁ ; the required 30 feet, all as more particularly described on Petitioner's
T i o L
Exhibit 1. The Petitioners also requested a special hearing which was
o . : . .
oy ) dismissed prior to the hearing on motion by Julius W. Lichter, Esquire,
I T
xiijﬁé: attorney for Petitioners.
Y
&ﬁ ~J The Petitioners, Gary G. and Illenc $. Waitt, appeared, testified
@
o and were represented by Julius W. Lichter, Fsquire. Also appearing on
w
ﬁa ~ . behalf of the Petitioners were Henry Schwartz, David N. Pessin, Bernie
C oo

Semon, and Robert and Trina Jacobs. Appearing as Protestants in the matter
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IN RE: ) * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BALTIMORE
AND VARIANCES
204 SUDBROOK LANE * COUNTY
W/S SUDBROOCK LANE
125' S OF OAK AVENUE * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Legal Owner * CASE NO.: 91-333-SPHXA
Gary G. & Ilene S. Waitt *
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum to the following named
witness to appear at the hearing for the matter capticned above on
Tuesday, October 1, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. and Wednesday, Octocber 2,
1991 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118 of the Baltimore County Courthouse,
400 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 and continuing
thereafter if necessary for such witness's testimony and as

scheduled by the Zoning Commissioner.

Witness: Dr. Philip H. Pushkin, Director
Baltimore County Dept. of Aging
Address: 611 Central Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

\\\\ N L ahn—

«Juljus W. Lichter

Levin & Gann, P.A.

Suite 113

305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 321-0600

The.witness named above is hereby ordered to so appear before
the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner (or fifggy).‘/nci C 3 Al
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Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

e

were various members of the surrounding community, the Pikesville Township
Association, lnc., and the Sudbrook Club, Inc. The Protestants were repre-
sented by Philip T. McCusker, Esquire and Melanie D. Anson, Esquire.

Test imony indicated that  the subject property, known as 204
sudbrook Lane, consists of 1.4 gross acres zoned D.R. 3.5 and is improved
with a three-story dwelling. Petitioners are desirous of establishing an
assisted living facility in the subject dwelling to accommodate nine (9)
beds as depicted on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. The proffered testimony indi-
cated that the subject dwelling, built in 1909, contains 17 rooms and will
ecasily accommodate six additional beds. Testimony indicated the dwelling
is currently occupied by three elderly residents. The proffered testimony
indicated that the proposed facility at the subject location will comply
with all special exception requirements of Section 502.1 and Section 432
which deals with elderly housina facilities 1n D.R. zones. Further testi-
mony indicated that a modification of the RTA reguirements, pursuant to
Section 432.4 of the B.C.Z.R. can be granted and will not adversely limpact
surrounding uses. The Petitioners also proffered testimony concerning the
requested variances which are necessary for the existing deck. Testimony

indicated the subject deck was constructed as a replacement for an earlier

U ‘ structure which fell down. The proffered testimony indicated that strict

=

é% application of the zoning regulations would result in practical difficulty

ﬂ:t:\‘ and undue hardship for Petitioners and the use of their property. Further
N

Ei:; “i;%s\}estimony indicated that the use proposed would not be contrary to the
x >

> XY i . , . Cetantial

w Q:“\I. gpirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. and would not result in substantia

O

I&’ detriment to the public health, satety or general welfare.

Ei Various members of the community appeared and testified in opposi-

co=

E% Lg' ﬂj tion to the Petitiocners' request. Additionally, the Sudbrook Club, Inc.
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IN RE: * * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BALTIMORE
AND VARIANCES
204 SUDBROOK LANE * COUNTY
W/S SUDBROOK LANE
125' S OF OAK AVENUE * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Legal Owner * CASE NO.: 91-333-SPHXA
Gary G. & Ilene S, Waitt *
* | ] ® * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

Please issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum to the following named

witness to appear at the hearing for the matter captioned above on

Tuesday, October 1, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. and Wednesday, October 2,

1991 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118 of the Baltimore County Courthouse,

400 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 and continuing

thereafter if necessary for such witness's testimony and as

scheduled by the Zoning Commissioner.

the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner (or Deputy).
P .

Witness: Ms. Valerie Richardson
Office of Licensing and Certifications
Address: MD Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
4201 Patterson Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 2 5
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ulius W. Lichter
evin & Gann, P.A.
S .E

113
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 321-0600

The witness named above is hereby ordered to so appear before .
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~~Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

and the Pikesville Township Association, Inc., both of whom were represent-
ed by Counsel, voiced their opposition to the requested special exception
and variances. Eric Gold, an adjoining property owner, also appeared in
opposition to the relief requested.

At the close of the hearing, the Petitioners and the Protestants
deemed it in their best interests to enter into an agreement and declara-
tion of covenants concerning the proposed use ot the subject property. An
agreement was executed on behalt of the Petitioners and the Protestants,
the Sudbrock Club, Inc. and the Pikesville Township Association, Inc. on
October 7, 1991. Said agreement and declaration of covenants is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

1n addition to the subject property, the Petitioners also owWn
21,234 sg.ft. of land abutting Sudbrcok lLane. Petitioner's Exhibit 1
clearly shows this property and indicates that this parcel 1s not part ot
the subject special exception request. Further, this parcel has been
addressed in the agreement and declaration of covenants entered into be-
tween the Petitioners and the Protestants under Paragraph 4. Paragraph 4
limits the use of this 21,234 sqg.ft. of property to the construction of
two single family detached dwellings, puilt in conformance with the archi-
tectural style of the existinj) neighborhood, with ro special exception
uses or any use other than as two single family dwellings.

1t is clear that the B.C.Z.R., Section 432.1.A.1, pcrmits as a

matter of right, the housing of three (3) or tewer elderly residents in a

b

single family dwelling located in a D.R. zone. 1n the event that Petition-
ers eventually construct single family dwellings on this particular parcel

of property, they shall in no way attempt to operate an elderly housing

e

,

B X LA
e N S A

-

’

it e

[ e e S

LS

L



’.H.\‘.ll&-:l- CODNTY DEPARETMENT 0 E.‘."-’i,'i"\"{ W

PROTECTION AN REGOURCE MANAGEMENT

[lhimone County Gosernment . . Baltimore County Government .
. Zonnny, Comtpssione! Zoning, Comnssioner e by e Worke!
OMtice of Plinning and Zonng Office of Planning and Zomng . a0 Teaffie Emgimecring .

Bureau of Traffic Engineering

LT
3% &3
3!“.}:?:{ Zoning Commissicner Date
‘,iF “// Office of F.'lannin;z, and Zoning
Cost Chiesapeake Avemie County Office Building ZONING VARTANCE FORM
111 West Chesapeake Avenue HRT- 3353 .l.l | West h.lp\‘.l ¢oAVeII NRT 4394 . _ Towson, Maryland 21004 w/5(12-88)
Lowson, MDY 21201 - Towson, M 21201 101 Bosley Avenue Suile 405 887-3554 Zoning ltem # - S
B e . i I in [ PR RN S s .
Fowson, MD 21204 Fax 887-5784 2 em ¥ .+ Zening Advisorvy Committlee Moctine of ‘
April 3, 1991 Property Ouwncr: : - : B - -
el SRV MU SR
. locativn: i ) - - - —
S I S o Yiat i :
1 Water Supply; il lll L Distorict: -
| | P Y~ Sewage Disposal:
! Julius W. Lichter, Esquilre COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS- o ¢ 1sposal B o
' 305 W Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 113 () Prior t |
| ' H LS T 1 B} W, H it Ty [ ;
Towson, MD 21204 . ‘ .H)r_uu 01t a Fuilding Poomit tar construction, reoowalion and or iastallar jes ‘ .
February for any existing or proposced fooed service facilits , poanber aastatlatien of canpoent
e 19, 1991 to the Plans Revic: o t':,, R deiiity, caepleze pluns and specificitions must be submitted
RE : [tem No. 300, Case No. 91-333-A Covetion, Baroon of Revional Compunity Services, for fingd review and approval
. . : ’ o TOvIew H oval.
petitioner: Gary G. Waitt, et ux v ¢ ) Prior to new instailatiea(s) ot frwe] burnine equinent, U - FPe
petition for Zoning Variance, Manayement, £37- 3775, to chtein "ﬂ“lﬂﬂlmﬁrﬁi.thlﬂw-TlffﬁrEGJd contact the Furcau of Alr Quality
Special Exception and special Hearing ¢ ) : _ _ nstallationfs) Before work boyvins.
" | A permit to constrect from the Suress of Goodd M :
Dear Mr Lichter: ", J. Robert Halnes procosses, undervround  pasoline o "'“t-l't'\ eanment s reguited tor sach e dsosprar pruat
Zom.ng Cormi ssioner orecees H,Iid‘ . 1 BN ) ;ﬂsu}mu storage takl(s) {5 000 gallens or more) asd any other cou .1..'. B? nr.
. . . . Lo o LS owWilch eximisis anio the atmosphere B e
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted County Office Building () A . © the atmosphere.
. . Pt Lo constnet foomthie Bore o of AL . :
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not . , - . Towson, Maryland 21204 . Cehe Bure o of Alr Qual Loy Manamoaeat is reascred f .
L. - : . yYyour petition has been received and accepted for filing this which has a total covkine <urface ape . FoERnamemeat a8 reguired Dor ooy charbroa o woneratie
intended to 1indicate the aPProprlatengss of tl;e zommg lactlon P () _ s otal covding surface ared of [ive {0) squeve foot or moro. A
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware ol plans or o Prior to approval of a BEulldine Pomat Application i :
. th day of Februar 1991. : e tar, Pommat Application for removations ¢ existiog o coms : .
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing 20th day ¥ Dear Mr. Halnes: health care facilities, covplute plans ad "-P‘%-:if:c:t'ﬂ::t (U: ]:p-(:.,[l Lt G el o e
on this case. Director of Planning may file a wrlttgn repgrt with the . ofcqnpnﬁr nrholhcdfurtm“fwxi?uvim,qwn“iulng£}w qL"J; fg:”rnT|5ung aroa and tvee
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations ‘as to the suitability of the The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items number 296, Section. Division of Fngincoring ad Maintommee, Stote Dearts Lu ‘}'J the [lans Revicw and fApproval
Sy e S . - ) : y Tt o L i ! il M ; AT N
requested zoning. 299, 300, 302, 305, 307, 310, 312, 313, 314, 315, and 317. review and approval. of Heatth wind Mental Fegieone for
E { ) Prior *to anv iwew ;
i ) . ' TOany new consinuetion or substantialoai Qo of ot e at . .
; Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee : saunas, whitlponls, hor tubs, witer q.fdl.;'[ mmf‘]t"l'f of puntic s prel, wading poel, hatthose
- - . . N , ' W, wiater and sewerav fooilit s - e L *
at this time that offer or request informatlon on your petition. 1f o Very truly yours, and safetv: two (23 copies of plans and el LAt Loy ‘ “; or othur apput-onees pertainins to boalth
. ) . . . e . o . s . GN5 et spec i ical tong st » waf ot o o
similar comments from the remaining members are recelyed, I w%ll fﬂ.uu, _ "y , // 7 </ . of Envirommental Protect ton and &NWHCPQML@WKHLfOIrrvriiﬂ?iﬁléF?thtL“{$U”10quﬁﬁfjvrrﬂ
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative OBERT HAINES ;4'[ﬁ e - //}!)?yr ) contzct the Water Quality Monitorine Section mMLHIOK‘J‘iJ‘ThM‘Lh HOT e camuty e
: i ! - . . e g - A LI [ I tN PoEee o (‘ "eare ey (:‘“: . - o T
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted f_or ZONING COMMISSIONER .y L () Prior to approval 11 & rarsory school. cor or _ ety Services, B30 x 315,
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing k 0} Michael S. Flanigan 7 Fbrrbn-nwgh”v:wﬂwvi:;-":;T1.{%“u ?Iﬁpwlumtrnﬂ coeply with all Beitimore County reculations
N ‘ BRI Gtre, contac s Divigiom af . . s AL IS
‘ scheduled acenrdingly. Traffic Engineer Associate 1I () 1 lubricat o the Do of Satcnd and (G Heatth,
[“ . Received By: Iy wl,J,\,lt“-at-;\m wurk f_'_r.:d ol ("H-;z-x-iv.\ are perferned st thic Lestion, the method providing for the o anlistic
| T WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO 3ste 0f Mt b i acorianes with e St Tprtea £ of tn Envirem it
L MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS P . f\‘. « ) Prior to tasine of exictim: stmeturets). i i Tl
f REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391. ) ; ey . R N the Divisien of Waste Maamowent
E ) :'/,}._'-#1;,(.:{ S K Perilrommer i e ambior dinoosni ol potent oDy Biardeus mabesials ond colid - antes
. ' / LIRS e . Trhioner must ocontact the Paresu of A Queiitye Mansoene st reeanlins oo T e e
q Very truly yours, - Chdidnan, — . Gy s e | ) et roarding vl of adwestos, ST
. It , T, S bR R morarontd stioroce RS contalnime prsalie, el ol
| e . / ) Zzoning Plans Advisory Committee contents remaed by a Viered Teuler st rr-r{\-ri;.th:-d el CHLL sodvintn, obe., inet boee toe
A . : . .. to temeval or o o i Tans CREVOA T The Droperty or }‘-rl‘[x‘Tl\' hecnfilled. Prier
i . i A K . val or abandorment OF must cont et S . : A Iy
A (,’-2.'){.\-::_7 ,-'_} .f._ fors lal = () So! CEmEnt, ewner mustocontact the Divicoen o Wasle Manasement ot 8872745,
T il veropt Lo e = . f
| }ﬁES E. DYER ; d (o L)‘»:j.{o att. : tests, Liove been, mast be T
LoThairman Petitioner: Gary G. Waitt, et ux ; ) .C;e.;nhu.ts‘.'ur.a valid vt it . o )
Soil pervelal ion toat resulls aave canired.  [orisis
restilts nave exprred. Potitioner shonld contaor the Divisiog of Witer

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee i
ant sewer 10 deternine whether additional fests sre roquinad.

( ) Where water wells are to b

JED: jw
Petitioner's Attorney: Julius W. Lichter e I
: S a8 0 . 0 sate s eumplv . o onel ] et fo oyee T
Connty Stamdards muno e dreitod, supply, a4 werl omeetine the minoam Rt imore

! Enclosures
( ) I noe crdomee with ction 15 7oed
coordanee with Section 13017 of the Baltimore Ceunty Codeny the water wol] wiodd o
: . I N el

OO enall be vatind vt

U 13 mob ocooptaltts sl s

I beorotestoed. This
and approval of Buitlding Pucnit Applicat ions

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Gary G. Waitt
3415 Fallstaff Road
Baltimore, MD 21215

€} Prier to ccovpancy wppreval, the pot

legical and chomical witer somlos,

()() TE submussion of plans oo U Count s
Effccts Roport nust be submittod. .
at 587-3080.

e - B
sl be osweonl sied prics fe conveyinee of property
DIty of the water sepply amst b veridod 1 ! [
PRy mest he veragoca iy eollection of Bcterio-

Reviow Group is ;
Row; e 15 roeguire. Adrenealenieal v 1
n auired, o Hvdreocolenieal Study and as Foovicxoental

T~ 3 B
For ot e antonnat con o contac v S v
intornit ton contact the Divieien of Pavireimmental Moavaeeorat

¢ In i
order to subdivi his property, ti

: . lo this property, the owrer or develoner will be reauired m Ced foi el

repulations of the State of Marvlond and Baltimo (‘r vred fo fmly el the subdivisien
T SleD¥ s : ! re County.  If there dre v g :
s ) o o ; e oLire any o o - .
ubdivision process, please contact the Lany Developrent Section at 887-2762 ¥oquestiens rerarding th
ELI < IS [an PN & Ja

- [

!
[ U
gy

FRUREAU OF WATER GUALITY aND RESCTNCS
MUGTNMENT

Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

Baltimore County Government

Fire Depanment
~00 Fast Joppa Road Suite 901 . < 48 700 Fast Joppa Road Suaite 90|
1 owson., \1?) 212004-5500 (301) 887 4500 Towson, My 21204 5500 (301) B87-4500
A ' BALTIHMORE COUNTY, MARTLA
MARCHE N . Y. HMARTYLARD
ULy 26, 199) INTEROFFI1OCE CORRESFONDEHNECE
To: Arn'i)ld Jablon, Direchtaor DATE : Mgt F IEUER
J. Tokeat Feines J. Pobert Haines Zoning Adminietration and Doevelcpment Hﬁnaﬂv$cnlh
7on:rg Corrissionen ] 2¢eninc Commicsioner FROM: K . . : -
CFf o of Blimiing and Toring BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Office of Planrinc and Zoning Kobert W. bowlina, P.L.
Fa'tincre Ci?ft% Crfice TLIOING INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE paltirore County Cffice Ruilding RE: Zoning Advisory Commitbes Heeti
' Teweer, ITOFII0E — Towsor, MD 21204 for Jﬁly 9, 1991 bber Heeting
- N TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: February 22, 1991
FL- TPrcpety Cvrens CREY C. VPITT . FE: PEVISFD PETITIONS AND DESCRIDPTICNS AND PLAMS WERE RECFIVED FCP
Lecel ion: £704 SULRRCOE LANF ROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E. ITEM #3C0 (CASFE #91-333-SPPXA) ON 6/26/91. 0 Ttg Developers Engineering Division has revioewad
; . . che subject Coning items and we have L T
RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting Ttem No.: 200 Zoniraq Ao :  Tulv coames F e - ; and we have no comments for
Tter Fe.: 200 7onirg heende: FEPEURKY 10, 10961 for February 19, 1991 g Agerda: July 9, 1991 Items 504, S06, LO7, 508, 511, L12 and L3,
Certleren: Centlemen: C For Ttems 469, 500 and D11, the previoae
- pursuant to your recuest, the referenced property has been curveyed by County Reviocw Groap Meotineg Comme nte o utill aprelienh b
e T ¢ : : ced 1rereity teas been surveye ; . L ‘ . : S = vy ] )
Ekxlx;yi 13 tﬁt_trautz;::Iitfl;gii;;z;f;riéigab]i et reuGiIQG ti e y Thg Developers Engineering Division has reviewed this Bureau apd the comrenrts below are applicable and required to be For Ilem 174, o Countly Review Group Moeti . .
t}|“py)2aL yra Te J“~':il. 1]- f:--1 -1;fc ro it pfcyelt}. the subject zoning items and we have no comments for corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the prorerty. In addition, the followine }?,t‘f,’{JJL‘ fenlnq I pquired,
ccriected ¢ frocrperatoec Sl € fopeld pIEDE 2 ' Iteme 296, 299, 302, 305, 312, 313, 314, 315 and 317. TR Eohdphway comments e oy el
#5 The buildings and structures existing o eged i
e A ‘ . el e Lired and shall n 0 _ L= s or propceed or the site shall Hammonds Foerry Road is an exiot _ _
. ,F'ﬁ"_fyﬂ’df{; rtl,f}:friﬁ;‘§2zing;;5‘i;kniiif:f%L;:?} ?;( ¢ For Items 300 and 316, County Review Group Comments corply ylth all qpp%lcable recuirements of the Naticnal Fire \:ltimatel;|Lc i;;iivsjlivl; :H~fﬁ};L;“% ¥qnd' whiich wholl
tzc;?gf:ff :Eiih[f;r?;;rc C;unty-ffe;b;rsc“aq pubiichec by tle are required. zégtggilgnigss:czat1on ctandard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988 £0-foot vight-of way. FO- fot strest cross-ooobion en on
accercdance wilh Faltamere Lo ftevrcarce a8 LUES- - 3 rior to occupancy. T '
oytrent of Futlic Verke. paCiticral fire hydrent shell Le
E;Lt;EEZG st zmeouth entrance. Fiil{tem 210 E?e previous County Revied Group Comnents . The Developer o vecpopcibiilitics lone Bl cmieti
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chell conply with 211 applicatle yecuitenent s of the Kéli:ha] Fite . voted and ‘ o . y to extond o minimum Jdistonce of Do et hLVMJJ”
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Aoning Adbvaicory Committee Mecting for
July 9, 149431
3 e <

The grading of the widoening ond the exicting read
tv tLthe established grade . Where adjaweent
propertice are adversely affectoed by the dmprove -
nents, the Developer shall be financially responsis
ble for the necessary repairs to these properties.

The relocation of any utilities or poles as
teguited by the road improvements.

The conptruction of combiinati.on oocurb and patter

mm ittty ultimate location and o maximum of 20 L faeld,
af paving adjacent thereto along the frontage of
the property.  The paving thicknecs shall conform
with Baltimore County SDtandavds.

Entrances =hall be a minimum of 24 o0t and A magimom o f
35 feet wids Dopreasnasd curb ig bo be weeed with s curb
returns tu the property line,

For Item 300, a County Review Group Mectigr 1o voguir-ad.,
In addition, the folluwing highway comments arve provided:

Swibroot Lane ie an exiatingg road, whichh chall alt fmnte
ly be improved as a 40 foot ctreel cross cection on a 60 foor
rlght-ovf-way

The Developer s responsibilitics alemng the oxioting
fiontage of this site chall be oo ol lowe:

Aa The submicsion of detailed conctruction drawvineo
too o ovbtend A mintmom Jdiebanec 0 200 et hoeyoined
Lhier 1imite of the it or an o may be regulred to
etablish line and grade.

The submissivn of M1l crass-section an doemed
necearary for desitan nand/or construction purposes,
The cections are to be taken at 2H-foot intervals
and are to be shown on standard crose-sechtion paper
at I -5 horizental to 17=5" vertlceal ascale.

The preparation of the right-of-way plat for,
and the dedication of any widening and slope
eacements at no cost to the County.

Julius Richter, Esquilre
Page 2
February 15, 1991

In addition, as mentioned at the meeting, critica} leg:ith
1tems related to Sec. 432, B.C:Z.R:, (a 10 acr?lilﬁzée e e
an existing historical or institutional use) wi

addressed.

Your client has a well designed project gndxgzggrg? gﬁzlggg?egg'
i ture and €
derly residents. The very na . :
gi:éi:relnecegsitates in community acceptance 1n o;de; fgﬁ Egistaking
office éo support such as endeavor. Once again, thank y

the time to brief us on your project.

Sincerely,

L;fo\% &\f‘v

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
office of Planning and Zonlng

PK/cmm
OURHOUSE/TXTCMM

Zoning Advisory Committ.e Meeting tor
July 9, 1991
Page 3

d. The preparation of the right of way plats tor
any offsite voad viphts-of-way regquired to maky:
the neceosary improvements. Raltimore Countby will
atbtempt to acquire the right-of-way at Lhe
Developerl 3 exponne,

The gradiug of the widening and bthe existing resiad
Lo the vetabliched agarade.  Where adinceent
propevtics are adverscely of fevctaal by the improve
ments, the Developer shall be finnncially responel -
ble for the necesscary repairs to thoese propertioes,

The relocation of any ntilitics or poles an
required by the road improvements.

The ronstruction of combination ~urb and gutter

in ite ultimate location and a mazimom of 28,0 feet
of paving adjacent thercto along the frontage of
the property. The paving thickness shall conform
with Paltimore County Standards.

The entrance locations are cubject to approval
by the Bureau of Traffic Engineering.

Entrances shall be o mindem of 4 feet and on mo 7 )
of 35 feet wide. Depressed curb 1o Lo b used wiith oo
curb returne to the property liuei_

, o J/
ROPERT W. POWLING, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Divieion

altimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

April 4, 1991

Julius W. Lichter, Esq.

Levin & Gann

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Case Number({s): 91-333-5PHXA

204 Sudbrock Lane ' .
Petitioner(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux
POSTPONEMENT OF APRIL 23, 1991 HEARING DATE

Dear Mr. Lichter:

This to acknowledge receipt of your March 27th corrgspondence requeitlngeen
postponement of the above captioned matter. Accordingly, the case has
pulled from the April 23, 1991 docket.

Please be advised of the following:

1) The matter will be placed on the inactive.dogket-and will nosiﬁzss
reset until we receive formal notification from you indicating your rea

to proceed.

2) Advertising and posting fees of $144.25 relative to thﬁ Airi§a23,
1991 date are due, per the attached leter. Please forward your chec

return mail.

" ”
3) The signs currently on the pFoperty havg been ?;;id tig:nggﬁDgive
They should remain posted until approximately April 12, . ,the s Wil
the surrounding community notice of the postponement. Dur;nzo e e fice.
April 15, 1991, I ask that the signs a?dlposts be returEe R
Failure to do so will result in an additiocnal $150.00 charge.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any questions, tyease
feel free to contact me. . W‘

r

Very truly yours,

G. G. Stephens
(301) 887-3391

j
|

cct 'Gary G. Waltt, et ux

BALTIMORE COUNTY , MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CCRRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines DATE: March 13, 1991
Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Gary G. and Illene S. Waitt, Item No. 300

In reference to the petitioners' requested Special Exception,
Special Hearing, and Variance, staff offers the attached letter to
the applicant's attorney, Julius Lichter, from Pat Keller, Deputy
Director, Office of Planning and Zoning.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can

provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Office of Planning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/cmm
ITEM300/2AC1

Attachment

Re: 91-333-SPHXA

Copies of April 4, 1991 letter to Licther regarding postponement of
the April 23, 1991 date were mailed to the following:

Anthony C. Culotta, et ux/119 Hawthorne Road/Baltimore, MD 21208
Pikesville Township Association/218 Church Lane/Pikesville, MD 21208
Gary Briefel, et ux/606] Watch Chain Way/Columbia, MD 21044

Arlene Saks/Social Work Associates, Inc./101 W. Read St/Balto MD 21201

Josephine Beck/2331 0ld Court Rd, #200/Baltimore MD 21208

Balumore County Government
Office of Planning and Zoning .

'3t-:--_

401 Bosicy Avenue 7-3211
Towson, MDD 21204 Fax 887-38062

February 15, 1991

Julius Lichter, Esquire
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Suite 113

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Jules:

Thank you for taking the time to brief us on the "Cur House"
project being proposed in Pikesville adjacent to Sudbrook Lane.
Staff recognizes the need and demand for providing housing for the
elderly, especially in proximity to existing residential
communities. Often the elderly do not have alternate housing options
within the communties in which they have lived and raised their
families. Your client has obviously thought out the project in terms
of providing a high quality architectural design and working program
to provide assisted living opportunities for elderly residents.

However, after a detailed review of the material submitted, we

are not able to support the development as proposed for the following
reasons:

1. Our experience to date regarding these types of projects has
been such that although they may be socially beneficial and
aesthetically pleasing, they must also have limited impact
on and be compatible with the surrounding community.

Elements such as building bulk and mass, parking, driveways,
and paving and general site layout are not characteristic of
our older, single-family communities. Proximity to services
such as are located on Reisterstown Road is also an important
element in site selection.

Because of the potential impact on the community Sec. 432
requires that an advisory group must be created in order to
facilitate in the review of the project. Community
acceptance of such a project is imperative since variances
to density, residential transition areas, etc. (all of which
impact on a community) will be required.

Although the 1989 Master Plan expresses support for housing
for the elderly, the plan also recognizes that special
consideration be given to projects located in community
conservation areas. Our community conservation areas are
places that require special attention and treatment,
especially when projects are proposed that differ from the
existing development patterns.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-office Correspondence

Gwen Stephens DATE: January 22, 1992
Docket Clerk, Cffice of Zening

Lawrence E. Schmid;Zzg;!

Zoning Commissione
SUBJECT: Case No. 91-333-SPHXA
Petitioner: Gary C. Waitt

Please be advised that I have responded to Kathryn Turner's
letter dated January 21, 1992 (attached) requesting the retrievel of her
clients photographs from the above captioned case. Ms. Turner was called
today and was informed that she could obtain the photographs from the
file. 1 asked her to place a note in the file stating that they were
picked up by the Office of Levin and Gann.
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y BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
i

4 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALT IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
i

inter-office Correspondence
March 5, 1992
TO: J. Rubert Halines BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND :

TQ Mr. Wirth / SWM {2){Pre-App Permit only) DATE:
Mr. Powell / EIRD  ceseecmsmrenmmrmntnt Zoning Commissioner / :
R INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Please indicate here if your :

Mr. Pilson / W&S :
' i ; . Agency Requests DPW/Bureau of:
e o : Y FROM: Frank W, Welsh, Direct?/"
Dept. of Community Devdlopment
TO

t Mr. Bowling / DED (2) . Land Acquisition to Acquire
y Mr. Famili / Traffic : REQ. BY: CENING : TO: Gwen Stephens DATE: January 22, 1992 . Arnold Jabl D
. : i : E : Docket Clerk, Office of Zoninc ’ on irecto

Mr. Weiss / Sanitation HIGHWAY WI - 1 DATE: i i ; £ DATE: Augqust 8

Mr. Beaumont / Land Acq. : FOREST BUFFER : ‘ August 30, 1991 Zoning Administration and : gu » 1991

Ms. Lutz / House Nos. . GREENWAY : FROM: Lawrence F. Schmidt { RE.: Comn o} . , Development Management

) . FLOODPLAIN zoning Commissionepf 6’ " Special Exception Hearing for "Our House"
;] Case No. 91-333-SPHXA
FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director

—

capt. Pfeifer/ Fire Dept.

Mr. Kincer / Rec. & Parks . DRAINAGE/UTILITY ESMT

................................

Office of Planning and 2oning

SUBJECT: Case No. 91-333-SPHXA

’ Ms. Blank / SHA Petiti Gary C. Waitt
Mr. Butcher / CSP . etitioner: ary C. Wai It is m . _
) . ' s my understand t " "
‘é Mr. McDaniel/Strategic Planning/Developnent VIS (2 for ¥ES Please be advised that 1 | ded t Kat! r applied for a special exéggtizittgagztggiEsﬁfanO:;SHOtsg’L?nc- has ‘
as advise 19 1ave responde o athryn Turner's fae il by . . . 1ste lving
mble letter dated January 21, 1992 (attached) requesting the retrievel of her Facility in a r981der_1t1a1 zone and his hearing date is September 3, b SUBJECT: Gary G. Waitt, Item No. 300 '
FROM Susan Wimbley . . 1991. The property is located :
! Sureau of Public Services clients photographs from the above captioned case. Ms. ‘Turner was called would house nin )l(d “1 cated at 204 Sudbrook Road in Pikesville and AMENDED COMMENT
3 today and was informed thal she could obtain the photographs from the e elderly residents.
- . e file. I asked her to place a note in the file statin that the were : ’
SUBJECT. District: 3C2 X top _ 9 Y There is a great i :
’ project Name: Our House at %pdbrook _ (o B MJ& picked up by the Office of lLevin and Gann. especially in PiEe v.lTeed for e.lderly housing in the County, _ i
; - ect No. : 9208lmp -4 Sedby cok Lane e — Y Plkesville. The Pikesville area has a large senior In reference to the revised plan, staff of
) Project No. : 3 p . ’ S = - =2 population, which is continuing to grow. According to the 1980 Cen comments: ’ offers the follawing
: EnginesT | zggfgggg, Antonuee” -7 - 15 percent of the households in Pikesville were headed by elderly o 9
- Phone No.: - - : residents. It has been estimated that thi i i i
‘r o is number will increase to The applicant has made ’
. . 1 . . : a commendable effor
‘1 ACTION REQUESTED: -~ — ZTZZr}’yzSeS?;Zi:E in the 1990 Census. This equates to over 6,000 community concerns regarding certain aspects Ofttﬁgsreiie'gtts.tag}f-l and
. CRG Plan Review (Meeting Waived) : By S = Eﬁ“e‘“? plan is compatible with the neighborhood and sili gréserv: (
CRG Plan Refinement Review ; =S\ X LES :mmn Assisted Living Facilities will pl _ ' . @ existing dwelling located on site.
. CRG Non-Material Amendment Review : att, housing. This type of housing is thepai:w:: ;mporigntlrole lg bt The 0ff:
y L avicws . : : or elderly residents who ica of Plannin i : ,
¢ CRG Plan Apgrovalex;inSl;IeIView : are too frail Fo live on their own, but are not ready for a nursing request conditioned upon tgealfldlion_lnc.supports the applicant's i
panhandle Minor C o Lan PO home. The residents are able to continue to live in a family setting oLtowing:
i ivisi eview : i i :
Minor Subdivisien ‘;;E‘l‘yt:";v?i;ezﬁcﬁf a gelﬁgr to assist them with the activities of - A landscape plan shail ba submitted to the Baltim
, as -
; pre-Approved Building Permits: athing and dressing. égnctlgcag;fplanner subject to approval by the depug;ed(i:?:gzgr {
) o _ e ice of Plannin d :
N s . Since it i . g and Zoning.
‘ Please provide separate comments for Building Permits. an appropriate Sl:cgoii (]?jf.v;hlﬁ :stgt:enE t(? insure all residents have dprroved plan should be forwarded tg th: gg:{ngfo:tflfce to b
: X , ec . N 1 : L] ]
f NOTE: Please detail any comments where pemla;lcannot be consideration to the need for thic typepgf h;isinyo:hzsvmﬁ'every maintained in the official file. e
; approved, but subdivision approval 1s acceptable. final decision. 9 maxking your 1f there should b : " j
‘ : e any further questions or if thi
: ) . ‘ : . s offic
please review the attached plan for compliance W:Eh C“rf’::z o g;g\flde additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long inetfn:n
-92, If ycu have no cc: Jules Lichter, Esq. ice of Planning at 887-3211.

comments to our office by 3-26

tions and return 5-92 :
e o d to review this plan, please indicate by placing

comments or do not nee
your initials here

PK/JL/cmm

m e o -

FWw:TLG

attention to our request.
Thank you for yeour I -

SDW sdw
cc: File

= N T

Baltimore County Government . CAGIE ’ ’ o
. Baltimore County Geon vmn. ‘ ‘
. altiene County Governmenl T

Department of Aging i 4
_ ‘ € )Hilu- of Zonmimg Admimistration
A R and ey eles . T
% l((m-i(i,\:‘i I[;T:::T:L\'L\:\,'l;:’“‘ e :“ Oltice of Zoning Administration
N ~, ATITHIR S 2ONTR and Do clopment Management _
i k "(‘:ET;;;: Offic s of Manning & Zoning
011 Contral Avenue HeT- 2107 Rl U : T = " 4 D : -
: AT ATE:
Fowson ML 2120, Fax 8872159 _ r}}!'il" 3?1'-&;"’/
T Wt (‘.hrs;qw,ﬂ,\y Avenie \'%E" ;?:?;'} ® 11
Toswson, MDY 220y ! N
T 44 P11 West Chesapeake Avenue =y PETITION CHECKLIST
. . Fowson, ME) 2120 HR7-44534
st 27 99 e
Zoning Commissioner . Augu 27, 1991 N - |
Office of Planning and Zoning = Before the above petition can be accepted for filing, the following items must
be corrected/included: |

County Office Building ',,J'EVL"(EG?" T e
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 1540 " L‘LE{ 'i‘; i
’,-'.!L—“ o ;
H - ’l Item number must be on all papers in the file folder. L

Towson, Maryland 21204 E:;,'r
I R Zeptember 18, 1991

= 4
Horg Y September 16, 1991 .
. - vy . iy Item number must be in ink (pencil does not copy well).
Dear Mr. Haine: GRS W NOTTZE CF REASSIGNMENT |
~ Ly L "%y W e~ . . . .
: . : IR gi_ NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT item number generated by computer {(on receipt} is not the same as
.' In my_cgpa_xc:.ty as an'ombudsman for nursing homes and Assilste ——  item number on material in folder and/or pink sheet.
Laving Facilities in Baltimore County, I am constantly confronted CASE NUMBER(S): 5
with the need for quality care of the elderly. While we have many PETIONER: ): 1-333-SPHXA Section information missing on petition forms
good nursing homes, there remains a serious need for Assisted TO(‘ATTON: Eg;y Gab”altt, et ux 0 CASE NUMBER(S): 91-333-SPHXA S -
Living Homes in the community- homes tt}at cater to the elderly V."ho : < Sudbroock Lane PROPERTY OWNER(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux Not "original” signatures on all copies of petition forms.
can no longer manage the upkeep on thelr homes, and need help with LOCAT [ON: 204 Sudbrook Lane
the activities of daily living. These are the elderly that may or ’ owner's telenhone mmber is not on petition f
may not have family able to care for them, and who have not L. _l__ aapo-addvens—andior P umb n petiticn forms. i
i i t in needing full
g?;grﬁﬁzggﬁg ggizlg:i;y or mentally to the point of g _____ Need signature and/or printed name and/or title of person signing for f
THE ADOVE MATTER HAS BEEN REASSIGNED. HEARING WILL NOW TAKE PLACE AS company - %
. . . . . . . S: o
our department recelves many lngquiriles for Assisted Living TH . p
b , E ABOVE MATTER HAS BEEN REASSIGNED. HEAR
Facilities, but we have so few that are licenced and of the FOLLOWS: ) HEARING WILL NOW TRIE PLACE AS ___ . Need an attorney.
standard that we would recommend. Mr. Waite expects and delivers ’ . . . _ _ ‘ _ o )
a high standard of care in the homes that he manages. "our HOUSe" TUESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. i Red Stal'rlp or ClOS]-ng information 1is not on petltlon form.
under the Waites management is one of the few we do not hesitate WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 2, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. MONDAY . OCTOBER 28, 1991 at 10:30 ) Following inf tion is missi the file fold
to recommend. ’ ' : a.m. ollowing information is missing on e file folder:
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. Petitioner's name
I was very pleased to learn recently that he was planning to ;gwggﬁ BAMJggIMORE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 118, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 30, 199i at 9:00 a.m. ltem number .
expand the number of residents in Sudbrock and disappointed to , YLAND 21204. Description
find he was confronted with zoning problems. I am respectfully Actl..aal address
zoning
IN THE BALIIMORE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 40C WASHINGTON AVENUE, RCOM 118, acreage -
election district .

requesting you to consider allowing additional residents in their
facility in view of the serious need in the community, and the
councilmanic district

excellent reputation the Waites have in this industry.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204.

Thank you for your consideration.
Need 12 plats. Only in folder.
. ZONING COMMISSTONER -
Yours sincerely, o BALTIMORE COUNTY " "
.1 c;ff P Plats need to be folded to 8-1/2" x 11°.
g g by iy A —_—
//(,rc,—rz— - 2 W ) i
— d ce: Gary G. Waitt R There is a difference in date between date taken in and date put in
ZONING COMMISSICNER b ' </ grawer for agenda. Put a note in the folder explaining this.

.~ Jennifer Parr, Julius W. Licther, Esq. G < ,
Ombudsman, Baltimore County Melanie D. Anson, Esq. BALTIMORE COUNTY A e
Listing - Protestants' Sign in Sheet EREE
Listing - Petitioners' Sign In Sheet cc: Gary G. Waitt 2 . u__ _ﬂ_ﬂ.ﬂd_ _ZQ_Q — :;QAQ ﬂlﬂ.?.
Julius W. Lichter, Esq. o C

Philip T. McCusker, Esq.

Melanie D. Anson, Esqg.

Listing - Protestant(s) Sign-1n Sheet
Listing - Petitioner(s) Sign-In Sheet

cc: Kathleen Turner, attorney
Mr. Waite

I L it i
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March 27, 1991

s & flot TER

HAND-DELIVERED

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Zoning

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 204 Sudbrook Lane
Case #91-333-SPHXA
Item #300

Dear Commissioner Haines:

The hearing in the above referenced matter is scheduled for
April 23, 1991. After meeting with the Office of Planning and
Zoning and with the Board of Advisors established pursuant to
BCZR §432.3.F my client has decided to re-evaluate the project
and ob*ain further information in order to address concerns
raised by OPZ and the neighbors. Thus, we hereby request that
the April 23rd hearing be postponed for about 6-8 weeks.

Please call me if you have any questions and to advise me of
a new hearing date.

e

sincerely,

_
Ju iiﬂ;ﬁff—Lichter

JWL/dc { \

cc: Gary & Illene Waitt \\M/)

LAW CFFICES
BAL TIMORE OFFICE LEVIN & GANN ELLIS LEVIN (1893-1960)
MERCAN?E;:::L? ;ﬁgammmc A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE
9TH FLOOR 305 W CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 1137 LIBERTY ROAD
BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21201 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 SYKESVILLE, MD 2t784
301 539-3700 30"321'0600
TELECOPIER 3016255050 TELECOPIER 301-296-2801

January 21, 1992
KATHRYN A TURNER

HAND DELIVERE

Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, Md 21204

RE: Case No. 91-333-SPHXA
Petitioner: Gary C. Waitt

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

Deputy Zoning Commissioner Kotroco rendered a decision in the
above referenced case on October 30, 1991. No appeal was taken.
Exhibits submitted in the case include certain photographs of the
property and the interior of the house. Our client is interested
in retrieving these photographs if possible. Ms. Stephens of the
zoning Office has indicated that we need your permission to
retrieve the photographs from the County's file.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please call me
if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/7F222a7”“'in{/x4{”

Két yn A. Turner

KAT/ta
ce: Gwen Stephens, Zoning Office
}_ Ms. Ilene Waitt
TEEN
ln/ \r\\r\

LAW OFFICES
BALTIMORE OFFICE LEVIN & GANN ELLIS LEVIN (18931960
MERCANTILE BANK 8 TRUST BUILDING, n PROLE A IONAL ASSO¢ TATION :
2 HOPKINS PLAZA T N § . -
ot P 305 W CHESAPEAKE AVENUE A ERTy hoan
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 SYKESVILLE, MD 21784
0L-538-3700 301-321-0600

TELECOPIER 301-6.79-9050
TELECOPIER 301-296-2801

KATHRYN A TURNER September 4, 1991

HAND-DELIVERED

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case #91-333~-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Jabloen:

A hearing before the Zoning Commissioner in the above
referepced matter was held on Tuesday, September 3, 1991. I would
appreciate receiving a copy of the tape from this hearing. The
requisite $15.00 fee is enclosed.

Sincerely,
|
/s / :
Kathryn A. Turner
KAT/1ls

Enclosure

3655-A Telephane
PI VI I_I_E Qld Court Road {301) 484-2310

Sude 15

QmmmMWGmwﬂl” Pikesvitie MD 21208

@

August 27, 1991

Mr. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Zoning Office
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, #113

Towson, MD 21204
Dear Mr. Haines,

_The Pikesville Community Growth Corporation Executive
Committee has considered the request for a special exception
at 204 Sudbrook Lane (case number 91-333 SPHXA).

In a unanimous rate, the Committee voted to oppose the
request for the special exception for an assisted living
facility for nine (9) beds.

Sincerely,

f:?g Burns

Executive Director

EB/ss

LAW OFFICES
BALTIMORE OFFICE ELLIS LEVIN {1893-1960)
MERCANTILE BANK 8 TRUST BUILDING LEVIN 8 GANN —
2 HOPKINS PLAZA A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE
9TH FLOOR 305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 137 LIBERTY ROAD
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201 SYKESV
3700 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 SVILLE. MD 21784
TELECOPIER 301-625-9050 301-321-0600

TELECOPIER 301-296-280I
September 17, 1991

JULIUS W. LICHTER

HAND-DELIVERED

Larry Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Timothy Kotrocco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Waitt
Case #91-333-SPHXA

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to confirm our conversation of this morning
regarding the re-scheduled hearing dates for the above referenced
case. As discussed, the case will be heard on October 1lst and

October 2nd beginning at 9:00 a.m. and all persons attending the
September 3rd hearing will be so notified.

Sincerely,
» r A
Lol FT “)

Ju}Yius W. Lichter

JWL/dgh v

cc: Ms. Gwen Stephens

® - ® 7133, F [

S SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATES, INC.

101 West Read Street ¢ Baltimore, MD 21201 » (301) 727-1717 » FAX (301) 727-6664

Arlene Saks, L.C.S. W,
President

April 4. 1991

Mr-. Robert Haines. Zoning CommilsSsSion
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Baltimore. Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Haines.

1 am a Private Geriatric Care Manager with an otfice at

8 Sudbrook Lane. Pikesville. Maryland 21208. In my practice I
provide services to the elderly and I have placed several clients
in Mr. & Mrs. Garv Waite's program, "Our House™. They provide a
wWarm. romelike environment with professional supervisicn.
Together they have years of experience in the field of geronto-
logy. All of the clients that 1 have referred to them have been
very satisfied with the services.

Elderly perscns shouid be able to live together with
assistance 1n any neighborhood. They do not nead nor want to be
confined to nursing homes. Nursing homes are costly ard should
be the final stage on a continuum of care. The concept of
assisted living for the elderly is relatively new. Our senicr
citizens have earned the right to live 1n pleasant comfortable
surroundings i1n the community.

Unfortunately. 1 will not be able to attend the community
meeting on May 2nd. 1991. You have my permission to read this
letter for the record.

Sincerely.

A

/_‘ /ff‘ y /f. N
(iddvs Jafa L &5 W

Arlene Saks. L.C.5.W.

AS/vak

- 94 socl

LAY QFFICEN
BALINLIRE CHERL LEVIN & GANN EILIS TTVIN (80 Tont
MERCANTIE BANK & TRIUST B DING N
CHOPRINS PLAZA TR A ~
G TOOR 305 W CHESAPEAKE AVENLUE
BAJ TIMORE . MARYLAND 104 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 WRESVILLE MD 17R4
0L 40 1700 s
. )
TILECOPIER 404 G0 000 301-3.1-060C
TELEC OPIER 303040 0801

October 8, 1991
JULICS W LICHTER
HAND-DELIVERED

Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Waitt
Case No. 91-333-SPHXA

Dear Deputy Commissioner Kotroco:

Enclosed please find a copy of the covenants entered into

between Gary and Illene Waitt, Petitioners in the above referenced
case, and the community associations. As indicated at the public
hearing, and as evidenced by the executed covenants, the parties
have reached an agreement as to the use and development of the
Waitt's property and, therefore, The Sudbrook Club, Inc. and the
Pikesville Township Association, 1Inc. are withdrawing their

opposition to Case No. 91-333-SPHXA.

My understanding is that you will now issue an Opinion and
order incorporating the enclosed agreement of the parties should
you decide to grant the relief sought. Please note the covenants
and agreements may at some future date be rendered null and veid

pursuant to paragraph 12 of the Agreement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

h T
qp ius W. Lichter

JWL/dgh

cc: Gary & Illene Waitt

CARROLL COUNIY OO
147 LIBERTY ROAD

AL WORK ASSOCIATES, INC.

101 West Read Street » Baltimore, MD 21201 o (301) 727-1717 » FAX (301) 727-6664

Arlene Saks, L.C.S.W.
President
March 6, 1991

i v P

4

Mr. Robert Haines RIRER 7
Zoning Commissioner, Balto. Co. -

County Office Building &4 IR Y i R

111 W. Chesapeake ' BRI o B

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Haines: C//- 55 5

I am a Licensed Certified Social Worker operating my
own agency. Social Work Associates Inc. We provide caremanager
services to the elderly, mentally ill and physically disabled.

I have placed several of my clients at Our House and
I can attest to the excellent guality of care provided by
Mrs. Waite. All of my clients placed in her home have been
very satisfied with the care they received.

I support her proposal to improve 204 Sudbrock Lane as
an assisted living home for the frail elderly and to encourage
you to grant her a special exception for the property. There
is a great need for the service she provides,

Sincerely,

(iafgf7mﬁf /\f;bléd, K{-Cf S -

Arlene Saks, L.C.S.W.
President

CC: Honorable Melvin Mintz
Illene Waitt

AS/nmo

T

_—
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The Sudbrook Club, Ine
I kesvilke, Mmj\'l;ﬂ RRREN N
August 30, 1991 .-

XS5 VIT

Mr, J. Robert Haines ‘h

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case Number: 91-333-SPHXA !
W/S Sudbrook Lane, 125' S of Oak Avenue ;
204 Sudbrook Lane (Our House at Sudbrook)

3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic |

Petitioner(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux '

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Sudbrook Club, Inc., which represents approximately 500
families in a community adjacent to the proposed project, opposes
the above-referenced petition and requests the Zoning !
Commissioner to deny Petitioner's requests for increased density
and other special exceptions, for the following reasons:

1. The pertinent provisions of Section 432.B. of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("BCZR") do not apply to the
proposed project, since it is neither an "institutional use" as
defined, nor on 10 or more acres.

a.

be deemed to be an "officially designated historic
building, " since the structure, in and of itself, is of
no particular historic significance. Secondly, the
portion of the site which is part of this petition
consists of less than one acre, substantially below the
: required 10 acre minimum. Since the subject property
i meets neither prong of Section 432.B.'s two-prong test,
the application should be denied. (Although Section
is not applicable, we note that the assisted
living facility may continue to operate as an assisted
living facility of three or fewer, which is permitted
by right under Section 432.1.A.1.).

432.8B.

|
!
| b.
I

development of elderly housing facilities on properties
containing existing institutional uses on sites
containing at least ten acres has no force or

Prtcreadon the Natonid Rosaster Historic Flces—June, 173 /

The structure at issue is not and should nout

The policy rationale which encourages

PIKESVILLE TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION

218 Church Lane
Pikesville, Md. 21208

Mr. J.

April

Robert Haines o
zZoning Commissioner S
401 Bosley Avenue o
Towson,

Dear Mr.

1.
2.
3.
4,

March 20, 1991

Md. 21204

e

Haines, ti;}?;jaﬁ} ,h':fiﬁL‘

Reference is made to a zoning hearing to be held on

23, 1991 at 9:30a.m. 91-333 SPHXA,item #300, which deals
with the request of Gary G. Waitt Et Ux for special hearing to
determine whether the provisions of B.C.Z.R., section 432, are
applicable to an assisted living facility at the property located
at 204 Sudbrook Lane.

Representatives of Pikesville Township Association have
met with Mr. & Mrs. Waitt, their attorney and their architect,
have reviewed the plans and architectural drawings and have
fully considered the matter.

While we are aware of the desirability of locating such
facilities at appropriate areas of the county and do not oppose
the use of the existing dwelling at 204 Sudbrook Lane in such
a capacity, we are strongly opposed to the plans of Mr. & Mrs.
Waitt for the following reasons:

The exis-ing property does not include ten acres.

It is no- and has never been an institution of any

kind (church, school, etc.)

It has no particular historical significance.

The planned structure would more than guadruple the

size of the existing dwelling and would constitute a
structure completely out of scale with existing properties
There is real fear that if the planned structure is built
it might prove to be economically unfeasible and the
neighborhood would be left with a vacant and derelict
building or it conversion to undesirable use.

The proposed master plan will, if enacted, prevent
further encroachment of commercial use or high density
use into our residential area. If granted, the Waitt's
request would create an immediate exception.

Thank you for your past support in preserving our neighborhood.

Sinceriéx.
Arlene Rosenber
President

cc: Melvin G. Mintz
David Fields
Phyllis Friecman

EMERGING l.IFESTYLg, INC. ¢

EMERGING LI e VS, N e

GERIATRIC CONSULTING ndid) Baltimore Nat'l Pike
Suihe 17O

Raltimere, Aanland 212248
F-8ehhk 3 {a.Hilyy A0
Py THI-Oth D

PIKESVILLE TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION, INC.
218 Church Lane T
Pikesville, Md. 21208 Ay

August 28, 199)

f The Sudbrook Club, Inc. \
Dikesille, Marviand 21208

August 26, 1991

Mr. Timothy Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Cominissioner
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 30, 1991

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning '
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson. Md. 21204

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Regarding Case: H 91-333-8s P H X A

Dear Mr. Haines.

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

We are writing to vou in reference to the following:
Case # 91-333-5PH XA

w/s Sudbrook Lane, 125' s of 0Oak Ave

204 Sudbrook Lane (Qur House at Sudbrook)

3rd election district. 2nd councilmanic

Petitioner (s) Gary G. Waitt.et.ux

Hearing:Tues.,Sept.3.199l, 9 . 00a.m.

RE: Case Number: 91-333-SPHXA
W/S Sudbrook Lane, 125' S of QCak Avenue
204 Sudbrook Lane (Our House at Sudbrook)
3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux

My work as a Geriatric Consultant qualifies me to speak to the
need for more facilities like Our House. Only receptly havg

the elderly who are unable to live alone had the option to llvgn
in a pleasant home environment rather than be placed in a Nu;51c2
Yome. As a Registered Nurse, with over eigh;eep years gxperlen
directly related to the care of the elde;ly in 195t1tutlons, on
I have witnessed the decline in the gquality of life when a pers
is removed from society just because they are'unablg to_prepare
their meals, do laundry or shopping, take their medication on
time or have someone around if they need some moderate

assistance.

Dear Mr. Haines:

A meeting of our association on August 5th at which
representatlves of the Sudbrook Club were present. was held
to consider the above application. After theorough

discussion it was unanimously decided that the application
be opposed for the following reasons.

The Sudbrook Club, Inc. is an interested person with respect
to the above-referenced matter and requests that a copy of all
notices and information related to this matter be sent to the
following:

Richard Bernstein
918 Adana Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

. . ity.
These elderly persons are not disruptive to the communi .

They do not put a burden on neighbors. They do not car;yhdize;se
which would be harmful to persons who come 1n contact W}t . em.
They pay for their room and board and continue to contribute

financially to the community.

1, Grapting of this petition would in effect permit the
establishment of a business in a purelvy residential area

2. We fear thaF the granting of the said petition would set
a preqedent which could be used as an argument for the
granting of future exceptions. -

Thank you for your attention to this request.

I have been in approximately thirty-five gr?uplhomes in loward,
carroll and Baltimore counties. OQur House 15 1n Fhe tgp ?qmez
Sincerely not only for its beauly and che way the property 1s Tiini:tze ’
R _,” but more important for the expertise Mr. and Mrs. Wai has
{L}Oéq/-jl ' in meeting the needs of their residents. I havg recommende -
RIGhard Bernstein, Oour House to several clients. The need_for this type of housing
Co-President for the elderly will increase as the aging popglatlon grows .
The Sudbroock Club, Inc. in number. The alternative to group ﬁomes is 1ncre§sed.stigz
people, unnecessary institutionalizgtlon and a.decllne ;n Ne e
quality of life for people who's main problem 1is that they

lived long.

3. Wg note that on the plat submitted with the Waitt
appllcgtlon. the front portion of the property of
approximately 195%' x 104!%' is excluded. It occurs to us

that this could be the subject of a future request by the

I hope that you will rule in favor of the Waitt's petition.

RBeVE)

AUG 80 ooy J

ZONING OFFICE

Sincerely

. ]
j?i VAT 27
Lu Marletta, RN

President
1

Frlered onthe Nabonal Rouster A Higtoric Phces —June, B0 J

QAROL SCHRETER, PH.D.
1905 DIXON ROAD.

Q9 ®9 .’%

Lo . AARON D. GOLDBERG, M.D. BALTIMORE, MD. 21209 . ,7 —

Y% Steven 9 (uplun INTERNAL MEDICINE 1-301-664-5151 l ~
PODIATRIST

HOWARD COUNTY DOCTOR S BLDG 6804 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE q

9380 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY MARYLAND 21043

BALTIMORE., MARYLAND 21215
TELEPHONE 358-4243

TELE®HONE 465-9535

April 23, 199}

april 29, 1991

Mr. Robert Haines
Zoning Commission
Office of Planning & Zoning
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Zoning Commissioner
J. Robert Haines
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD. 21204

Dear Mr. Haines,

Re: 204 Sudbrook Lane As a Ph.D. gerontologist, I write regarding re-zoning for the

proposed "Our House"™ at 204 Sudbrook Lane.

Dear Mr. Halnes:

Frail elders need assistance with everyday activities. The
nursing home is a costly "quasi-medical approach to a problem

that is often primarily social,” in th
i ) i . e words of forme i
Security Commissioner Robert Ball. T Social

1 am writing to advise you of my support for Gary and Illene
Waitt's proposal to imprcve 204 Sudbrook Lane as an assisted
living home for the frail elderly. 1 believe there 1s a great
nced in our community for this type of service,

New models of home help are desperately needed. We used to have
board and care homes. In the 1970s, well-intentioned planners

closed them up or forced them to become 1li and
; . censed
institutionalized. overly

As a physician practicing in this area, 4 have found "UUR HOUSL"
to be an invaluable asset.

Sincerely,

Plgase help thg Waitts as they try to develop assisted living
units for Baltimore elders. Every single bed is important!

Aaron D. Goldberg, M«

Sincerely,

ADG/cl

BT i i

LraNls JIFIGE
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Cear ¥r. Haines,

401 Bosley Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

We have been residing at 202 Sudbrook Lane for over 8 yearsz
and have seen a great deal of changes since we have been herei vie
have nade many improvements to our house which we felt would in-

Reference 1s made to a zoning hearing to,be hell on
Arril 23, 1991 at 9:30 a.r. 1-3335FHiXA,1ter #300, which deals

creasc the value, We 'mow that Suldbrook Station has change:l thils with the request of Gary G. waitt 3t Ux for special hearing to Baltimore, Maryland 21204 ar M. Haines.
fringed- commerdialized residential area to a commercial one. which doternine whether the provisions of B.C.Z.R. section 432, are Dear H: nes\ \
* $iee a0

applicable to an assisted living facility at the progerty located

in our situation has derreciated the value of our property consid-
. at 204 Sudbrook Lane.

erably. It is no longer marketa?}e for ghe average family home.

ing changes have been made a around us.
zonlNgw we Eave a new developrment. A new type of buslness, Gary G.
uaitt assisted living facility (nursing home) at 204 Sudbrook has
unbelievably jumped the cormunity conservation bounuary and come
smack right between residents. Superseding any‘kind of rriority
that my residence at 202 Sudbrook, being the first house in line,
would have. Tt seems now that he is asking for a special exception
to jut (9) beds in his facility instead of the allowed (3) beds.

Jo have a very unique buslness, in that there is omly the two
of us, briec & Faula Gold. e would lilke to operate our husband and
wife professional hailr studio from our present hore, keeplng every-
thing exactly the way it 1s now, It would involve no hdre traffic
as it would be very small and handled on an approintment basis.

We feel a special excertion should be granted for this studio,
as a justification, in conjunction with any special exceptions
allliowed of the Haltt's yroposed (9) beds (much bigger and more
dlsruptive to the look and character of the neighborhood then any-

thing we wish to do).

Dear Mr. Haines:

Reference is made to a zoning hearing to be held on SepL 3, 1991 at 9 AM. 91.
333 SPXMA, which deals with the request of Gary G. Waitt Et Ux for variances to enable

Mr. Waitt to expand his assisted living facility at 204 Sudbrook Lane to accomodate 9
assisted living clients.

\ The Flkesville Township Associatlion,consisting of and rerre-

\ senting residents of Sudbrook Lane, Church Lane, Qak Ave.,Glenback,

' and Sudvale have discussed and researched the above matter thor-
oughly. The plans and architectural drawlngs have been reviewed.
Je have come to the following findings and facts which we feel are
essential to the well being of our community.

Please record my opposition to the zoning revision
request filed by the owners of 204 Sudbrook Lane, case
number 91-333, hearing date, September 3, 1991.

The best interest of the community will be served by
t@e Commission voting to keep this property zoned as a
single family dwelling.

While we support the use of the existing dwelling for assisted living, we arc
strongly opposed to the granting of variances for the following reasons:

we are not oprosed tc the exlistineg use of the dwelling at
204 Sudbrook Lane, only 1f it 1s serving as"housing rfor the elderly
and assisted living facilities of three or fewer peorle"(Bill no.36,
1988,) However we are strongly oprosed to the plans of Nr.& Mrse.
wWaitt for the following reasonss

1. Existing lot size is 1.20acreg,¥s riiiculously below the
required 10 acres {Bi11#36-sec,432 B.?

5, It is not and has never bzen an institution of any kind
(convents, orphanages, schools, secinaries , officially designated
nistoric buildings, hospitals,campuses and churches (8111 no, 36.

1988)

o3+ Not the right location for assisted living facility of
the proposed slze ex:(St.CBarles School would be better sulted for
something of this nature belngs that this 1s an instition and com=
pling with bill 36-88). I hear that this may go up for sale in the
near future,

3., House is not listed on Maryland Historic Building reglster
and has no particular historical slgnificance (B111#36-88).

a. Proposal turned down by Ron Andrews (Nat.Historic Trust
Restoration Program).

b. John McGrain (Historical Preservation officer for the
county) phone 887-3495, testifies that "the two year old law (Bill
#36-88) 1s now seen having unintended side effects and is actually
being misused as a reason for elderly housing facilities at
204+ Sudbrook.”

1. The proposed master plan will, if enacted, prevent further encroachment of
Wmial use or high density use into our residential area. Mr. Waitt's assisted
living facility is clearty a non-owner occupied, profit making enterprise/business.
If granted, the Waitt's request would create an immediate exception.

I am well acquainted with area residents and share
their concerns regarding property values.

During your deliberations please focus on the concerns
ralised by Sudbrook Lane and Baltimore County residents rather

t?an those raised by individuals living in surrounding jurisdic-
ons.

2. We have serious concerns about a * pattern of misinformation” that has occurred
since Mr. Waitt first bought the property at 204 Sudbrook Lane. Mr. and Mrs.
Waitt themselves informed the neighbors that they planned to open a small
_ass-isled living facility of 5 or 6 people. The next thing we know, a Zoning request
is in place requesting cxpansion to 27 clients. In addition, there have been times
1n the last year when more than 3 residents have occupied the facility. They abso
built a deck in the spring of 1990 ,clearly in violation of sethack rules, and arc
only now requesting a variance. If the variances are granted, Mr. Waitt can make
whftever changes he wants to the structure of the house, within the limits of the
variance. Given his mammoth plans for a 27 person structure that were

abandoned, we are frankly wary of his commitment to preserve the integrity of the
neighborhood.

Thank you.

Since we reside at 202 Sudbrook Lane {the YWaitts do not) we
take pride in keering our grounds and home an exceptional place
to live. Having this specilal exception would allow us the time
an:d save the expensewf a rental property£ hense giving us the opp-
ortunitv to incorroratc these savings into our home and making our
place one that residents of Sudbrook will take pride 1n having as
as a nelghbor, Our theme 1s authenticity of 18th century colonial
living, which we intend to carry out through:our studio. |

Je see this as the only solution to incorporating our expenses.
and being able to exist in a cost escalating envirionment and at
the same time creating a reason to continue living at this resldence
that is located in a commercial area.

: I1f this sypecial exception cannot be met, we would expect that

the Waitts special exception for adding more phen 3 beds or any
changes -to the prorerty be denied. Also, lir. Waltt should bé._made

Sincerely yours,

4 /7‘—_/ -
’47/ AL

——

e
-~
—

Edgar G. bodd, IIT

KE@EQI VE@

AG 26 1997

3. We are ooncerned that the driveway is much too narrow for access by fire and
rescue services o the frail elderly living there. The present drivewsy is only 9
feet in width.

4. 1t must be noted that Mr. Waitt clearly states that the property closest to Sudbrook
Lane is not to be included in his variance request. Having been subjected to a
"pattern of misinformation” by Mr. Waitt, we are inclined to think that , having
been granted a variance W0 increase the size of the assisted living facility, Mr.

to reside in this house , as we all do. On the other hand if the

' t allowed our

“Waitts special excepltion is approved,and ve are no

s%udio, ghen we would expect that ample time wouwli® be allowg% fo;
us to {ind a new place to live, and sell our house at 202 Sudbroo

before any changes publicly wami® take place.
Lanem:agg resgond tg me as to what options,l may have concerning

this situation and our tuture at 202 sudbrook.

Sincerely, | | ‘
.gw'& ﬁ/z’%’ . E@EHWE . il A . Nk Lo nein
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9 AGREEMENT AND DECLARATION OF COVENANTS DEED
* : THEK DEED, made this U ﬁay of VIV AE , 1990, by and e T .
i THIS AGREEMENT AND DECLARATION OF COVENANTS (hereinafter betwecn ‘BENJAMIN W. FREEMAN andVPAULINE FREEMAN, by and through POkl gE A ED (- 28 -1 $ormewpdT T
i'; P BENJAMIN W. FREENIH, bt Altorney-in-Fact, his wife, Grantors, and e J&
I called the "Agreement") made this 7 day of October, 1991, by GARY G. WAITT and 1LLENE S. WAITT, his wife, Grantees.
and between GARY G. WAITT and ILLENE S. WAITT (hereinafter called The Grantors for the consideration of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00), Jdo hereby grant and convey Lo the —
"Owner") and THE SUDBROOK CLUB, INC. (hereinafter called the Grantees, as tenants by the entireties, the survivor of thenm, and ‘ > bt o A 8 + C o, - oL
the survivor's personal representatives, heirs and assigns, the pro- ! ) b MLt proToGkR S
"Club"), and PIKESVILLE TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION, INC. (hereinafter perty localed in Baltimore County, State of Haryland, and being more
particulavly described as follows:
called the "Association").
BEGINNING for Lhe same on the northwest side of Sudbrook Avenue
, WHEREAS, the Owner is the owner of certain real property at the distance of 125 feet southweslerly measured along the north-
I: . west side of said Avenue from the intersection of the northuest side
; containing 1.4 acres of land, more or less, acquired by Deed dated of Sudbrook Avenue wilh the south side of Oak Avenue and running
‘ thence leaving said Sudbrook Avenue North 75 degrees, 10 mioutes
\ March 13, 1990 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore Wesl 276 feel, more or less, to intersect the Sth line ot the land
if . . . i . . firstly described i o deed from the floward Real Estale Company to
X County in Liber S.M.No. 8443 folio 473 and located in Pikesville, louis Mossbauwor, Jdated July 17, 1936, and recovded on July 18, 1936,
7 . . . ] . at the distance of 115 feet from the end of said line; thence
! in the 3rd Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland, being Lbinding on part of said Sth line Norlh 4 degrees, 54 minutes West
; K ) . . 115 fect to the south side_of Oak Avenue at the beginning of the
' nown as 204 Sudbrook Lane, Pikesville, Maryland 21208 (hereinafter parcel secondly described in said beed from Howard Real Estate

Company to lLouis Mussbaucer; thence binding on the south side of Oak
Avenue South 73 degrees, 55 minutes West 16 feet; thence binding on
Lhe sccond line of said secondly described parcel in said last men-
tioned deed south 4 degrees, 54 minutes Rast 256 feet to the end of
said line and Lo intersect the third line of the land described in a
deed from Wilson Gary McHenry el al, Exccutors of J. Howard [lcHenry
to Julia G. Hennigan dated March 10, 1908, and recorded in Liber WPC
Ho. 326 folio 150, said last mentioned point being also at the end
of the sccond line of the parcel of land described in a Jdeed from
Michanl 7. Hennegan el al, Lo Louis Hossbaucer, dated Augqust 21,
1936, and recorded prior hereto; thence reversing on said last men-
t ioned 2nd line south 12 degrees 59 minutes Bast 53 foeek; thence
south 70 deyrees, 5Y minutes kast 203 fect, more or less, to the
northwest side of Sudbrook Avenue at a point 100 feet northeasterly
measured along Lhe MNorthwest side of sudbrook Avenue from Lhe end of
Lhe third line uf the firstly described parcel in sail dJdeed from
Howard Real Estate Company to Louis llussbauer, thence northeasterly
binding on the northwest side of Sudbrook Avenue by a line curving
toward the north with a radius of 384 feet the distance of 84 feet,
3 inches and still binding on the northwest side of Swibruok Avenue
Horth 17 degrees, 28 minutes East 118 fecl to the place of
beginning. The improvements thereon being known as Ho. 204 Sudbrook
Avenuc, Pikesville, Maryland.

called the "Property"): and
WHEREAS, the Club is a community association representing
residents in the area of Baltimore County, Maryland, Xnown as

Sudbrook Park; and
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representing residents in the area of Baltimore County, Maryland

known as Pikesville;

e oW =

Y Wimior

WHEREAS, a portion of the Property is improved with a single
family detached dwelling (hereinafter called the "Existing
Structure®) and the Owner desires that this Existing Structure be
permitted to be occupied by 9 elderly residents and staff persons

to provide services for them;

BEING the same lot or parcel of ground which by Deed dated June
29, 1971, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in

Liber 5197, folio 968, was granted and conveyed by Gordon E. Sugar

_ in. CRCF 14.00
to the Grantors hereln cCrix 000

L hacs  750.00

PETITICHEXRS B iy
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i . RCCTIVED FOR TRAMSFER 04/03/90
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WHEREAS, the Club and the Association have opposed the Owner's

petition for zoning approval;
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EXHIBPIT A’

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY ASREEMENT AND DECLARATION. OF
COVENANTS PETWEEN SUPBRCOI CLUB, INC., PIKESVILLE. -
TONNSHIP ASSOCIATION , INC. AND €ARY & ILLENE WAITT.
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SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND AT BAFTIMORE

Dopartinient of Psvehmatn
49 Wiest Redwood Strect
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(301) 358-3086

Our House

Catered Living For Sentors

Instiute of Psvchutny and Hunun Behavier

August 28, 1991

Timothy Kotrocco

Deputy Zconing Commission
Baltimore County

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Nene Shapiro-Walt " M5 Falistatf Road
Manager Baltimore, MD 21215

RE: Regarding Our House
204 Sudbrook Lane

Case #91-333-SPHXA \,_é_& 0 ;_1 R, "'6 N %@H
Dear Mr. Kotrocco: \*‘E-B-—u-c../u—. /Mn.co G% “"e..:_g Cont %Lﬂ-a)‘*‘-t
\r&.-_,. wbY i et akail bt X SHe,

Catered Living For Seniors

. q[-337

I've known Illene Waithe for approximately two years and I
certainly recommend her home for placement. She has provided a few
of our clients with an excellent home and I've been happy with her
services.

58 SHHXA
s I would recommend her home to anyone locking for a community
. placement.
A New Concept in Housing |
For Senior Citizens Sincerely,
All inquiries should be
directed to: Our House was established to offer a )
comfortable alternative to living alone,
() :;[ with family members. or residing in a Pat Harnett, Ph.D., L.C.S.W.
ur _ou.se . nursing or retiremert home. fo
Hlene Sﬁapzro-Waxtt combining a familyc—islyle §hared_ :wmg
1151 f Road arrangement with domestic assistance
: 3.4 L= Jatbsial J{m; . and support services. Owr House offers N
Baltimore, Maryland 21215 o dignified and meaningful lifestyle for . — |
(301) 358-3086 single resideilts or couples. T e : SO . |
_ S |

) ;o

RN TN

Our House is operated by a licensed
Healthcare Administrator.

Vi <

(301) 358-6326




ZONING CHART

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

e q - TO USE THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR AN ASSISTED LIVING
— P\ - \ FACILITY PURSUANT TO BCZR SECTION 432.1.A.2; AND
* ' e ; . IS B MICHAEL- ¢ JOAN SANOW TO PERMIT MODIFICATION OF THE RTA BUFFER & SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
P\ - Y } - V- T \ # 20| TO BE APPROVED AS PROVIDED TO THE MAXIMM EXTENT POSSIBLE AS
- AN N | L 2ot/ > SHOWN ON THE PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PURSUANT TO BCZR SECTION 432.4.
" . _// \ N ; § | T PESIDENTIAL PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE N
S 1B 55 W / e = FROM V.B.2, CMDP AND FROM BCZR SECTION 1B02.2.B., TO PERMIT REAR
S — \ - /‘\ YARD SETBACK OF 25 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 30 FEET; AND
le. 00 / . — - FROM V.B.2, CMDP AND FROM BCZR SECTIONS 301.1. AND 1B02.2.B., TO
‘ ‘ S PERMIT AN OPEN PROJECTION (OPEN DECK) ON THE REAR OF THE BUILDING
\ __J——-] ":‘33 ‘T '§Q WITH A SETBACK OF 10 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 22.5 FEET.
e T T T T ES -
— l % | |
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ZONING CHART

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE PROVISIONS OF BCZR SECTION 432 ARE
APPLICABLE TO AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY ON A SITE CONSISTING OF
LESS THAN 10 ACRES; AND

MICHAEL- & JOAN SANOW

TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE EXISTING STRUCTURE 1S OF HISTORICAL
L #10| ’ SIGNIFICANCE PURSUANT TO BCZR SECTION 432.3.B.1.
201/ (P PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION .. -
——— HEREIN DESCRIBED AN ASSISTED LIV
/X_/—//‘ FESIDENTIAL- 3?.&’;%3"1“5““ TO -SRIt i Ly gogy SECTION
. . z | 432.1.A.2; AND
S 70755 W _ /‘\ PERMITED PROM 315 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE TO 4.8 DENSITY UNITS
.00 : - PER ACRE PURSUANT TO BCZR SECTION ‘aszu.;é;s{ 2 X AND
. , TA
uA \-ﬁq ro é’?“ﬁ'ﬁ&&%"n"5{“&%"11)%‘; TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE AS SHOWN ON THE
u PLAT TO ACCOMPANY.
---——///-‘1 § . PETITION FOR_ZONING VARIANCE E AREA oF
FROM SECTION 432.B TO PERMIT A SI OF 1.4 ACRES IN LIEU OF
< THE REQUIRED 10 ACRES; AND
X FERMIT WINDOW TO TRACT BOUNDARY SETBACKS OF 10 FEks AND 36 PEET
EXI|eT. PAYED \j‘ ) 3 FORUISRIEII))ESS A;:?.%Tmngzn FOR REAR OF BUILDING IN LIEU OF THE
: . RE 3 H
PRIVE SHED & ¢ X FRgH V.B.5.a., CMDP AND FROM SECTIONS 301.1. AND 1B01.2.C.2.a..
BCZR TO PERMIT AN OPEN PROJECTION (OPEN DECK) ON THE REAR OF THE
] \” J ' Iﬂ &' Q gggpxxgnwxm A SETBACK OF 10 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 26.25
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Caeility in oither single family Jwelling, cither by way of a permitted

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting ot the property, and pub- Deputy Director of Planning and the Landscape Planner

for Baltimore County. A copy of the approved plan
shall be submitted to the Zoning Commissioner's Office
for final review and inclusion in the case file.

i The B.C.A.R. require a finding that the proposed project complies
Lee, ur by way of a special exception.

lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

i i i i i therwise
ti ‘s request, it is clear that the B.C.Z2.R. to the extent possible with RTA use requirements and that it is o
kegarding the Pelitioner s wst, é .

relief requested in the special exception and variance should be granted.
| | | - o compat ible  with the character and general weltare of the surrounding resi- ..i) The agreement andldt.?cLaration of cox-renantl.s entered
permits an assisted iliving facility in a D.R. zone by specia € P - 1“%0 bEtWF_-‘en. D e o oo ustle Town-
ship Association, Inc. and the Sudbrook <Club, Inc.
shall be incorporated into this Order and enforceable

as a part of this Order.

THEREFORE, [T 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

1 : i i [ 2 indicate that
‘ that th sed use as an assisted living facility dential uses. Clearly, the testimony and evidence presented indic
) It is egqually clear that the propo é e

Balt imore County this - day of October, 1991 that the Petition for

3 i ¢ d with consideration being
) bed \d not be detrimental to the primary uses 1in Lthe the proposed improvements have been designe
fuor nine (9 eds wou 1 .

Special Exception to use the subject property as an assisted living facili-
! . i i he conditions as delineat- given to the residential uses nearby and additional landscaping will be 4? The relief_granted hergin 1s %imited t9 Fhe Peti-
— o olore. it must be determined if the conditi . t;oners. opergtlng an assisted living facility for up
Yo and including nine (9) beds only. Petiticners
agree and consent to allow a representative of the
Zoning Enforcement Division of Baltimore County to
enter the premises and perform an inspection regarding
the total number of residents living at this facility.

ty for nine (9) beds, pursuant to Section 432.1.A.2 of the Baltimore Coun-

prov ided to further but er the community from the subject pr operty . In ‘ | | N |
E’d Ln L;OCtiOn H02.1 are Satisfied. t ( s .)’
| | iti i S ] ibi ith the exis lng nao e
] i . - F} th ro b ed me oV ,mentb Wlll b, COmpatlbLe Wl . ' | | (8]

The Petitioner had the bu rden of adducing testimony and evidence addition e propos rove [ t | 9 B C( Z :l and to PEIllllt a lll()d]. ficati | f t. h

i ¢ 3 € ildi nd surrounding uses. . ' |
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and butlding a ? are provided to the extent possible, pursuant to Section 432.4 of the

f the B.C.ZA.R The Petitioner An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
in Snact bon S0 0 e PR L

3) In the event the Petitioners, their heirs, their
requirvments set tarth

successors or assigns, or any future transferee aof the
property located adjacent to Sudbrook Lane containing
21,234 sq.ft. more or less, and specifically marked
"not part of the special exception” on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1, shall construct single family dwellings on
this parcel, there shall be no operation whatsoever of
any elderly housing facility on this parcel. This
would also include an alternate living unit, or any
other type of institutional use.

B.C.Z.R., 1in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and 1is hereby

h,‘.“ "‘wh(’wn lh—it the ro Oqed use wo\lld be LD“dUCtbd son ng gu at. ons Ould cause praCth

GRANTED, subject to the restrictions listed below; and,
his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

to the neighborhood and would not adversely atfect the public interest. 1T 1S FU that t iti . A £ B

| - PEf] y pPetitiocne t meet the following:
h facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner mus g ion for Variance from Sec
The facts : & _ FURTHER ORDERED tha he P

tions 301.1 and 1B02.2.B of the B.C.2.R. and from Section V.B.2 of the
1} whether strict compliance with requirement would

unreasonably prevent the use of the property forl' a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

ticular location described by Pet itioner's Fxhibit 1 would have any ad- 0L IR O e SR e e Vi o
verse impact above and beyond that inherently assoclated with such a spe-

ing open projection (deck) on the rear of the existing building with a 6) When applying for a building permit, the site

plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this

case and set forth and address the restrictions of
this Order.

rilal  exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. 2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice

to applicant as well as other property ou.mers in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

rear yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the minimum required 22.5 feet,
Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 {1981).

and from Section 1B02.2.B of the B.C.Z.R. and Section V.B.2 of the
The bprovosed use WwWill not be detrimental to the health, safety,

0] IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing in
C.M.D.P. to permit a rear yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required E
) . . 1 whether relief can be granted in such fashion E the above-captioned matter be and the same 1s hereby DISMISSED without
% L or general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion 1N that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and 30 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT-
< | ] d prejudice.
! . , . e ublic safety and welfare secured. .
E i roads streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes S_g P Y ED, subject to the following restrictions: .
(1 . . ; ig- 3 . O s . . - T '
9 of the property's zoning classification, nor 1n any other way be 1nconsis e Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 2 1) The Petitioners may apply for their permits and \},,:h N /
\& T -t be granted same upon receipt of Lthis Order; however, W ) e :
Y | tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. 2‘_; (1974) . '::_ Petiticners are hereby made awarce that proceeding at Q I3 N TIMOTHY M. KOTROCC
\_\\}5 -5%.\‘ _ . QX ~ el this time is at their own risk until such time as the % \T Deputy Zoning Commissicner
w -\‘*b\ After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it i\?s (S It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted, Lob‘-\’}\“ 30-day appellate process from this Order has expired. o TMK:bjs for Baltimore County
8 \\J\ ! _ ' 2 N «C iy Q\_.\ ™ 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the 1 '
o appears that the spectal exception should be granted with certain restric- I.IJ\\*\) such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. }'{\ar\\ Petitioners would be required to return, and be respon- £ |
o 8 Y ﬁ>—J 3 - sible for returning, said property to its original N ,::
"‘{ -~ tions as more tully described below. t_t and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe- 8\'~ condition.
oY ‘.I.‘_ . -
> :'.: . and general welfare. & 2) Prior to the issuance of any permits, Petitioners
¥, 2 shall submit a landscaping plan for approval by the
o -
[
- 4- il
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N FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
- 41-333-SFHXA

[}
Ly

300

o ®
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: q J- 333 - g PHXA

pETTicN FOR SPECIAL EXLEPTION 400

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 9 I-333-S¢¥ HXxnA

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hersto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

e ‘0- N q,‘ ‘ )
, pETITIONYFOR ZONING VAEANCE 91333 SEHXA

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: /i e
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, herehy petition for a

i i ription and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
g;ﬁmeg;;sggnd?:de[; the Zon&g Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
describ:d in the gdescripet%on and plat attachedphereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ..

To determine whether the provisions of BCZR Section 432 are applicable

Variance from Section ._CMDP_Section V.B.2_ ___and BCZR Sections_301.1 and ___

1B02.2.B to permit an existing open projection (open deck) on
-the_rear of existing building.with a_setback of 10_feet _in lieu.-of_

herein described property for _2an assisted living facility pursuant to BCZR _Section

herein described property for .8l _ G2 t o o A s o R s R s m eSS e e e 432.1.A.2; and permission to increase the maximum

) ) . : li ! 4 J i -I -l ! 1 E 3‘5 i ] ] ] the req]]j red 22-5 feet; i E IlEP S I ] ‘I.E .2 l )
i i ! 10 ; l L_tQEEBC R SQCL;'LQD_ 4 .21.1.- 1.2.:..____.P__..__.._..__--___..._....___--__-_____.._7__1_‘_ tc;"él..-é-:i-e-n-s_i-t-jruu—m_j t-S -p-er _acre pursu_ant tD_ BCZ_R SElm:| jg:_].mql?’mz-3—??.2_?&-:5%3 ________________________'___________E_l?____ffirrl._.(_:____--_-_e.c.._i.?..n_____ _____ ..___d__?_c_zil:_z__s_____l_,
to an assisted living facility on a site consisting of less than acres; pl%rfﬁuan 3 _% -1 _ %_ Ab to ermit modification of the RT : 7 : B - ; - .
__--—-------‘-------F-__-----——-_‘----_---——_--—-_---t—_--—t_--_“_-.-s.—(;_f_—];;-s-t;(—)—r‘{;-a-i_-s-{gnificanc xtent PCSSible as Si_lO_i_il_l__0_1_1__t_1_le__P_1_a___t__t_O___a_C__C_O_I_‘_lp_aJ___Yl_R_U_I__S_Ll_a_l_l__t__t__o__B_C___Z_E_l________ -& =':u""'.“"nln'd']"‘E"L:a"t"lo‘n"—Qf——‘t—-he—--B:IE\-—bl-'l--'LE‘:r—-an-d.-SE.'I'..I:JB.I,T.]'L_I.eq.].]]__‘Lements to b --13“02 2 B-. to perllllt rear yard setback of 25 feet in 1li f h
a]‘ld to determine whether the ex15t1ng structure 1 e fglpulofefin g ooy dipulydfigihy i R L e 3: E eu o the regul red

pursuant to BCZR Section 432.3.B.l.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

approved as provided to the extent possible as sl,lown on the plat to
accompany-this_Petition_pursuant to_Seciion-43247.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimuie (?uunl,\': for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

e ————— - . ] -
T ——— - —

. Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. - Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon
ing of this Petigtion, anﬁafurther agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of thli'so;e\t‘i,fi’o:,g:e:d ?ul:tger a?gree to and are tg be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

the irregular shape of the lot and for additional reasons
as will be presented at the public hearing.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petition. Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Repulations.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): I, or we, a . i - : - .
S _ . ) , agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising. posting, cte.. upon tiling of this
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): T e Y Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner:qs)- e Gary Waitt getil_ion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoniug rcgulations and restrictions of
Gary. G._Haitt o =T \ Gary G. Wai e T e e P Namey T TTTTTTTTTTTT T ; _Tyi’; o:i:l;;il;t_!:l;l;;e‘) ---------------------- altimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
__________________________________________ --Gary G..MWaltt . _____...ooopo--o-q2 Ly S ST TSI TN T ype o Print Name) / '
(Type or Print Name) (Type py Print Name) \- R (Type or Print Name) (T?pe P 7 ¥ o ;? (": é(’_( ,Z% ' 1:We do solemnly declare and affirm,
v 2 X3 /p{(t/ (dﬂtﬁﬁ; _;_ig-{_‘_;_;%-"' 0 e ~ _.-__',z:'_/{_‘_"Z_/:a/f_:‘I;{Z.../é-------—-—-—------- "_ﬁg_n-a}ﬁr_e -------------------------------- —"—Sigr-;at-\-l- A under} the pe'nnlh_os of perjury, that 1 we
S —— B A2 </ d : v 000 oo Senatire ' are the legal owneris) of the property
Signature Signature L Signature 5 Illene S. Waitt which is the subject of this I'elition.
. Waitt . = S. Waitt_ _________________.- | 000 g Tt T T Tvoe or Prnt NameY T TTTTTTTTTeS
SO L 0L\ - ch- S R [ e L l(‘}ry‘e‘ngu}'l;ﬁ;{ﬁ";;"“"f Address (Type or Print Name) Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s}:
Address (Type or Print Name) \ - Address ar Pr ‘ . . \I \ \' . 42_ .
: : \ h ‘1% t —— ) 'll - Ly (‘. ___________________________________________ ‘5-.. _)..Lu--'.-..__‘."..lt_' ________________________ Gary G. Waitt
___________________________________________ -+ _51_;_“_!%"};;:4_{ o B -"E_n""d_s';t;;e"“"“h“"”"""“—“" ----S-iél-: k'—-;g&w---g ---J;v{:' “Ememmmm e City and State ignature (Type or Print Name) - -“('f);p'}-r- Print Namey .
City and State VT y an ) : / .
—— Attornzy for Petiiioner: : {,uf ‘/.;/Lﬂ
Attorney for Petiticner: ) o Attornzy for Petitioner: Julius W. Licht , gs“ 3415 Fallstaff Road -nél_g;l;l.u_r; """""""""""""""""""""" —Sig_n_h_ pah R b T
Julius W. Lighter gyg 3415 Fallstaff Road 354-¢32 Julius W. Lichter ¥sq 3415 Fallstaff Road = ' TTTAddress T R o, Illene S, Waitt
mmmmm e e e e oo e e T B T Sar e Aniuiiaiaiete ittt el it it y-guit ProneNo. DN @ 0ON Y 1At o e FEEEARe N0 o eemecieeemamemana Lilene 5, Wairt e emmmm
(Type or PrW B Address Phone No. (Type or Print Jame Address Baltimore, MD 21215 Address (Type or Prirr‘.Name) : ( Y
AN s G Baltimore, MD 21215 \ Yo i Baltimore, MD 21215 _________.._ WA — (sipetwre T City and State 7T | VITT R "m
B ey City and State N Sromarre Ciy and State B T §ig;,:l;uréiwfﬂe‘“( I N
i Name, add and numbe: 4 2
+ 393 W Chesapeake Ave: Sulte 113 ums sdtees and phone mumber of egal omner, co 306 U Chesapeake Ave. Suite 113 . Name, adiress and phone mamber of legal omner, o v It irchser o preomato o o™ "
R s5 tract purchaser or representative to be contacted T address T tract purchaser or representative to be contacted Towson, Maryland 21204 . . Atlorney for Petitioner:
. Towson, Maryland 21204 Julius W. Lichter rouson. MD 21204 Julius W. Lichter SN 0 . o Julius W. Lichtereng ... Julius W. Lichter, Esquire 3415 Fallstaff Road
on, Maryland 21204~ _Julius W . _Lichter L €% ___ » MD 21204 City and State TR [t~ sy Srite vy’ dy i v T e e
------------------------------- . ddress Phone No
City and State Name . City and State Name 301 _ 305 W. Chesapeake Ave. Suite 113 A ‘
305 W. Chesapeake Ave. Suite 113 Attorney’ L ) 321-0600 _
. y's Telephone No.: ___________.______ -Toswson,._ MD__21204._ 301-321-0600_ Baltimore, MD 21215
; . - _ son, MD.__21204 _._301-321-0600 ) . -0600 ) - reake _Ave..Svite 113 e Tmmmmmees
Attorney’s Telephone No.: (301)._321-0600 TA.QH M o Attorney’s Telephone No.: _(301)_321-0600 __305_W. _Chesap sulte. Address Phone No. City and State
Towson, MD 21204  301-32 1-0600 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ rn <A day .
2 9 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___ .. _____ day f_ 2 %, 9 - Name, address and phone m”"l." r el lepal owner, con-
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this _____.Z___~ ... day of L .. ' 19_-.'{-, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as Address tract purchaser or reprosentative to be contacted
= , 9/ v Of e e e , 19_____, that the subject matier of this petition be advertised, as ' Towson, MD 21204 Julius W, Lichter
of .. .. D e S ,190. 727 , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as , ¢ general circulation through required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- “""City and State O TTTTTTUTTLOOOTT Name ToTTTTTrTTTIEees
. - e . -
required by the Zoming Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers ol § 4 before the Zoni out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning (301) 321-0600 305 W. Chesapeake A Suite 113
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be ha ore the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Atborney’s Telephone No.: -.=-2ooZooo-ooooo T Addr :cneRbRate Ave. S ‘:hl" =2
. - p ] ress one No.
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore County, on the 23 1av of ‘//‘u / o 9, ‘sp eSS MD 21204 3010 1-00600
o o 1 73 aay of toet 103 oS velock County, on the 48y Of oo 19 at . o'clock PR TS e VOl oomo oo Ahaatah » Bt £o-Zo- o'clock ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this __...._..._____ ___ day
ounty, on the ______A==7________day of ... =T 07T o190 , at7. 0 ,onthe - oo dayof _____- , "
a ’ T 2--M. of - , 19, ___ , that the subject malter of this potition be advertised, as
R N N =~ [ ———— . ﬂ - / required by the Zoning l.aw of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
n 2 ’7/ / , out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing he had hefore the Zoning
A/)_‘.f-.. ‘j;-f—— ’ -~ J—-l—-i-o-nh"-g- o 1= 7 oy -C;{t( Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in ‘Towson, Ballimore
. ) PO i =Sty e et o r oI ba 0 .
‘"“‘z'(;n'l“'éa"';'f'éai;; i Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. 7 County, on the .. day of ... 190 __,at _____. o'clock
n.g nMss II“ . f B.C.0.—No. 1 (over) - 000 M-
£.¢.0.—No. 1 (over) *A Board of Advisors has been formed pursuant to BCZR Section 432.3.F.
2.C.0.—No. 1 (over)
S O0R I ORDERRECEIVEDFORFILING = [ @00 e, e o o oo
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF NEARING  -1/21R * 2 Vokes RECE ,,ED R FILING El ED FOR FILING Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County,
AVAILABLE FOR REARTNG T N 18 VN Date 7/ " county
IDN.)/'UES./HED. = NEXT TW40 MO ) "~y ‘ - (over)
EVIEWED Lnr ﬁn >
3 '
‘74

DATE _/ -3/-3/
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: PETITI&I FOR ZONING VIQIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 9/, 333 - S'P”xn '
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counly and_which is BCZR to permit a distance between centers of facing windows of
: desrribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a different dwelling units of 18 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet. _ g
1 ; . 432.B to permit a site area of 1.4 acres in lieu of the -
; Variance from SecU el &5; and from V.B.5.a., CMDP and “From Bection 1B01.2.C.2.a., HOFE&
BCZR_to_permit window to _tract boundary_setbacks of 10 f eet_and_28_feet \ .
2 for sides and 18 feet for rear of building in lieu of the required 35 feet; Oor:(;dLgﬁdi'C%Dpfgeg'cgfgé:?Oﬂ“ AI\“ONUCC'
1 _én_d__f_r,qr_n__\L-,B_._Fz@_-_L_.C_MDP__@n.ci_f_r_qm_.aeci:.i@ns_sp_l;.1_-._z::m_d-_1_B_Q;.-_2_:_Ci‘_-_;_-_a,u_.B§ZR to ond Development INC
permit an open projection (open deck) on the rear of the building with a January 28, 1991 Lana Dev ent Consuitants
] setback-of_,lﬁ.-feet_in_lieu__of__t.he._reguir_edl_2.&2.Zﬁ_fﬁet;_iagdu__fmmcﬁectiu%n-iﬁ .1.D., andscape Architects
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning law of Baltimore County; for the D .
‘ following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficutty) See .tccription of "OUR HOUSE AT SUDBROOK", 204 Sudbrook Lane, to June 26, 1991
) Attached. ccompany Petition for Zoning Variances, Special Exceptions and
: | . Special Hearing Description of "OUR HOUSE AT SUDBROOK"
the irregular shape of the lot and for additional reasons Accompany Petition for . 204 Sudbrook Lane, to
as will be presented at the public for assicionar reasons [ K cromwmmc ror THE SHE at e point on the west side of S Zoning Variances and Special Exceptions.
EEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the west side of Sudbrook
of Sudbrook - _—
Lane (60' R/W) at a distance of 125 feet sou BEGINNING FOR T
th of the THE SAME at a point
intersection of the west side of Sudbrook Lane with the south minutes West 276.0 feet line g? t}'er:boErr: ch:rth 75 degree 10
side of Oak Avenue. 104.50 feet west of referenced property,
the eastern most proper
ThencTI;Leazing said Sudbrook Lane, being on the west side of Sudbrock Lane (‘:g' Cg/r:;l;é ra;tsaigic:amncer
. . | orth 75 degrees 10 minutes West 276.00 feet; of 125 feet south of the iy
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. (2) North 04 degrees 54 minutes West 115.00 feet; Sudbrook Lane with the south sigzemoﬁvefuethe west slde of
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this - .
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of thenc? 3?ingiﬁgh°;‘8ﬂd‘e south side of Qak Avenue, Thence binding on said line,
Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltrmore County. egrees 55 minutes West 16.00 feet; (1} North 75 degrees 10 minutes West 171.50 feet;
thence, ' ;
1'We do solemnly declare and affirm, thence leaving the south side of Oak Avenue, (2) North 04 degrees 54 mi
under the penaltics of perjury, that 1/we (4) South 04 degrees 54 minutes East 256.00 feet; south side of Qak Avenu:utes West 115.00 feet; to the
are the legal owner(s) of the property (5) South 12 degrees 59 minutes East 53.00 feet; '
which is the subject of this Petition. (6) South 70 degrees 59 minutes East 203.00 feet: thence binding on the south side of Oak Avenue
w (3} South 73 degr -
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s}): thence northerly binding on the west side of Sudbrook Lane by a =S 99 minites West 16.00 feet;
Gary Cj' waitt line cx;rving toward the west, thence leaving the south side of Cak Avenue
(Type or Print Name) (Twejor Print Name)) ) ) (7) Radius ot 384 feet, Length of 84.25 feet g;; 53211:: ?; gegrees 2; minutes East 256.00 feet;
2 . egrees minutes Eas . .
i % ‘_u‘,/,(//(/ Yy A thence still binding on the west side of Sudbrook Lane, (6) South 70 degrecs 59 mimites Bact ou. oo feot.
$ignature Signature / (8) l;ofrt& 117 diegrees 28 minutes 118.00 feet; to the point (7) North 19 degrees 08 minutes East i95 50 f'eet. to the
Il1lene S. Waitt .‘.ess.eg nning containing 1.20 acres of land more or ﬁifll;is:f beginning containing 0.679 acres of land more
e T (Typeof Primt Name) .
Ls\ N ‘}\ n\ w Note: Note:
__________________________________________ iy _L‘,,u. SN (S0 S, 3 SR This Description has been pre e This Descripti
City and State Signature prepared for zoning purposes only_: ption has been prepared for zoning purposes only.
Attorney for Petitioner:
Julius W. Lichier fgq 3415 Fallstaff Road
_____________________ FIRLT 5. S e e ccaemmm—m—r=mm—— = o — e e ==
{Type or Print Nin@ Address Phone No. w - P
N S L‘éi_L _______________ Baltimore, MD 21215 _ _________ DD
{ Sighature City and State
__%?_5_' _"f_' __C_tl_e _S_?P_Eia_‘]f_e__{\frﬁ '___E",lii':c_(:‘:,_l}} Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Towson, Maryland 21204 Julius W. Lichter’ £q {
City and State ?Srgew. Chesapeake Ave. Suite 113 BEANT
Attorney’s Telephone No.: E _3_0_{)__3 %_1_—_(1 ?.0_0_ __Towso n, MD _ ?_1_2-9 4 _3_0}:3_2_ }_-_0_ 6_(_) _0 1717 York Road * Suite 1B ¢ Lutherville, MDD 21093 * 301-628-9225 v Fax 301-628-9229 \ i
Address Phone No. g
- 1717 York Road * Suite 1B v Luthervil .
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this --____:’-_7_2:'_?_ ______ day winenalle. MD 21093 * 301-628-9225  Fox 301:628-0229
of ____é-.{‘_‘_é/_'_____ ________ , 19_ _?_./. that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning . )
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore .
#7 7 - .
% ,
County, on the - 5. oo 2mmemee- day of .fi t2ed .. 0.7/ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ¢
Q-M S I A K « I 1 s ST FTE D—
L. 5'“ ORTHWEST GOOD.
TOWSON, MD., / [ .19 . S AND SERVICES
- A .
Zoning Commissiofer THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was LP WANTED HELP WANTED _ LEGAL NOTICE
(over) published in THE J EFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published ares. ‘;w‘”' m' mp'zg"f;:: BALTIMORE COUNTY GOVERNM
nights & weckends. POSTAL JOBS OFF) ggNlNGcoumsmouzn ENT
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once ineachof [ successive . : : . AVYAILABLE! row%m':?&:'é‘éfz%i"”“
Gﬂxﬂ‘yl]ml.(:m. M . . NOTICE OF HEARING
) and full or part time night any positions. Great benefits. _
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

. -' “ mw c‘ 1m_m !lt P_\u‘o ' County, by suthonty of the Zoning Act and

RAeguiations of Bamimore County will hold &
pubiic hearing on the property identified herein
in Room 108 ot the County Ofice Building.

) -{C.IQ_ClL

weeks, the first publication appearing on

TR TITTIT L LN T L | T

Hearivg Detm: Tussdey, AL ASSISTANT—P/T. BUSINESS SERVICE located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue <
Aprd 23, 1991 930 am. . . |- d. & Fri. in Pediatric uffice T“Cu'?ﬁr:::n;?;\?n—?‘ ?H'wo“
Specical Heastng: o approve o . e i ! ZM“';‘ Experience 2 must. :::g::ls;"ofmionallv com- WS Suorons Larn 125 & o1 Oak Avenos
' i . . i 4 ; S . f . 204 " J udbr
T e 2 THE JEFFERSONIAN, | v 4 poacd. e pns, covrinen 8 U
picable 1o an assisied ivng CERT FORK! Excellens pay:  3vallable. 655-5707. sonaris) Gary G Wain. ex us
fociy on oo conaisien 7 B . ERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION products at home. Cal for Soecial Heaing 1o approve wnener o
than 10 acres; and © v on.  1-304-641-8003, ext m provisions of B.C ZRA. Section 432 are appii
:""."" the existing . _ e cable 1o an assisted wing laciily on & aite
by Py r————— R g 5 o
2OMNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORS COUNTY e ety Sublisher . THIS Pikesville, Ma., & / P Pleasant. respectable SINGLE bareimion 1o increete. e, masim 0100
- Sy e LA gl 4.5 dwelling uni . R i resideniial densi ™ vom 3. \
Towssn, Marylond AR e R e canaly unks por IS T0 CZRTIFY, that the : 19 0% per miey 0 X GIRLS U b 48 10 4.8 by Ui pa hcve. g
/ mit modification waf annexed adv‘ rti per minute). to permit moditication of tha R T.A. buMer and
for and setback published in the NOKTHWEST STAR sement P TF D IN BALTIMORE! m:mw;;:b:?wmtwwm
) . be approved . Al ® L Own on The plal.
i a w . . '9%' - . ) .
District. = - T ememnn Date of Postiag..l. = /... 7 e . 5/ :""'MP‘-’ published in Pikesville ;alti:.kly Jm o ﬂsgsa 1133 zm.ngio:m:.::.::
, - : - % gl a ; ounty, Maryl ’ ore irfls in your area Mimore County -
e et - o § - - = : ) T and befo 2 B - ;
Posted for—- . B L PR 7 7 S TP N WPV TR /T2 W SRISS (o 2 L N ' (JS ' re the Zf - who would like to /
" I £t [ -'.-'J:— 7 ) P WOARY s 19 Q/ W of WA"TED meet someone like you
Petitioner: -------;.'-:;,----2-;-- A O AL S < P NSRS ERRRP LY SR the first ublication “ Md., btwn. the fonightt! BAL TIMO!
. C o . . . - AE COUNTY.
Location of PrOPERY:. s e «vimnsartn i 20l Lt el Pl i g L2, S e L s i R ‘pp.uin‘/?n th‘£ f;;?;;t;‘c_omgete $3/MIN. MUST BE 18 YRS. RATIONFOR 803
- et lecscacmna e bt .- . ‘ day of ) ‘ . _ P I18s Fre- ' Sealed proposals add
. i L . J o - R . ressed
] _4‘7-:__-;‘;_...ﬂ.f;.-;{;f.;..«'..—'.ﬁ;‘-f‘;.--.:_:-r.;’; ________________________ e the second publication WCECLANS LT | Junior Teen & RFAL ESTATE b recsived irom pradueliedg
- o ate el d g A T - . appearing on the . 1991 Baltimore - oo o
Location of Signs..-i.-o.v--o S AR S L AR A -1 B Sr o = S M A S Ay 2 th Y day of ‘ a‘s DELUXE CONDO—fmpcrial Apts ':;c.gnirm- THURSDAT,
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County Office Building ;l‘:;::'n: R-001-6150
111 West Chasapeake Avenue
Towsan, Maryland 21204
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Pleass Make Chechs Payable To: Baitimore Cotngy )2 24PH01-30-71
NEXT BUSINESS DAY

Baltimore County Government .
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and Development Mandgement
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111 West Chesiapeake Avenuc
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RECENR

Account. R-Q01 6150

Number

Mease Mak: Cheks

Cashier validation

Baltimore County

Zoning Commisioner

Cuuntv Gffice Building Account: R.001 6150
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Tonmber
Towson, Maryland 21204

Please Maks Chechs Fayable To: Baitimore County, “

Baltimore County Government
~Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Baltimore County Government
Zoning, Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21200

DATE: y’ L/ 7/

Gary G. and Illene 5. Waitt
3415 Fallstaff Road
Baltimore, Maryland 2121%

RE:

Case Number: 91-333-SPHXA

W/S Sudbrook Lane, 125' § of Qak Avenue

204 Sudbrook Lane (Our House at Sudbroock)
3rd Election District - Znd Councilmanic
Petitioper(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux

HEARING: TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Dear Petitiomer(s}):

Please be advised that $ / ?[/*ZJ is due for advertising and posting of the above
captioned property.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZOMING SIGN & POST SET{(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR
THE ORDER SHALL NOT iSSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY

OF THE HEARLNG.

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the check and the sign &
post set{s) to the Zoning Office, County O[fice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake A\-renue, Room 113,
Towson, Maryland fifteen (15) minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

/ //- -f—,[—* / / y)
| fotaT e

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ce:  Julids'$. Lighter, Esq.

Baltimore County Government

OMfice of Zoning Administration

and Development Aamagpement
Office ol Planning & Zoning,
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Account: R 00 bl5(
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Crecks Payable To: Baltiriore County

| N I West Chesapeake Avenue
OWSON, 2120

Towson, MDD 21204 Towson, MIY 21201

Gary G. and 1llene S. Waitt
3415 Fallstoff Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

RE:

Case Mumber: 91-333-SPHIR

W/S Sudbrock Lane, 125' S of Oak Avenue

204 Sudbrook Lane (Our House at Sudbrook)

ird Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux

HEARING: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 1391 at 9:00 a.m.

Dear Petitioner{s):

Please be advised that §
capt loned property.

is due for advertising and posting of the above

'l’HISFEEHUSI‘BEPAIDAIDHEZOI]JESIGIEPMSET(S)RETURHEDOHMD!YOFTIEHEIRIIG@
THE ORDER SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET{S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY
OF THE HEARING.

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the check and the sign &
post set{s) to the Zoning office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113,
Towson, Maryland fifteen (15) minutes pefore your hearing is scheduled to begin.

ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Julius W. Lichter, Esq.

March 1, 1991

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the

County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Case Number: 9]-313-SPHIA

W/S Sudbrook Lane, 125' S of Oak Avenue

204 Sudbrook Lane (Our House at Sudbrook)
drd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux

HERRING: TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Special Hearing to approve wbether the provisions of B.C.Z.R. Section 432 are applicable to an
assisted living facility on a site consisting of less than 10 acres; and to determine whetber
the existing structure is of historical significance.

Special Exception for an assisted living facility; permission to increase the maxicum gross
residential density permitted from 3.5 dwelling units per acre to 4.8 density units per acre;

and to permit modification of the R.T.A. buffer and setback requirements to be approved as
provided to the extent possible as shown on the plat.

%, forlo Hcton

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Bajtimore County

Gary G. Waitt, et ux
Julius W. Lichter, Esq.

July 12, 1991

NOTICE OF HEARING

The 7oning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in Room 106 of the

County Office Building, located at 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Case Number: 91-333-SPHYA

W/S Sudbrook Lane, 125' S of Oak Avenue

204 Sudbrook Lane (Our House at Sudbrook)

3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Gary G. Waitt, et ux

HEARING: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 1991 at 9:00 a.m.

Special Hearing to determine vhether the provisions of the BCIR are applicable to an assisted
living facility on a site consisting of less than 10 acres; and to determine whether the
exisiting structure is of historical significance.

Variance to permit an existing open projection (open deck) on the rear of the existing building
with a setback of 10 ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft.; and to permit rear yard setback of 25
ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft.

Special Exception for an assisted living facility for nine (9) beds; to permit modification of

the RTA buffer and setback requirements to be approved as provided to the maximm extent
possible as shown on the plat to accumpany.

cmmissioner of
Baltimore County

Gary G. Waitt, et ux
Julivs W. Lichter, Esq.
Listing on file

Re: 91-133-3PHYA

ropies of the July 12, 1991 Notice of Hearing also mailed to

following:

Anthony C. Culotta,

119 Hawthorne Road, 21208

Pikesville Township Association, 218 Church lane, 21208

Gary Briefel, 6061 Watch Chain Way, Columbia MD 21044

Ariene Saks, Social Work Associates, 101 W. Read Street, 21201

Josephine Beck, 2331 Old Court Road #200, 21208
Stan and Lucille Field, 914 Olmstead Road, 21208

Patricia Helfrich,

1337 W. 37th Street, 21211

Dr. Steven B. Caplan, 9380 Baltimore Nat'l Pike, Ellicott City 21043

Eric and Paula Gold, 202 Sudbrocok Lane, 21208

Cynthia C. Kuperman,

Patricia Posedenti, 214 Carnation Court, 21208

Carol Schreter,

PH.D.,

704 Sudbrook Lane, 21208

1905 Dixon Road, 21209

Aaron D. Goldberg, M.D., 6804 Park Heights Avenue, 21215

Wynn Mauler, 220 Sudbrook Lane, 21208

Mary Forrester, 5109 Underwood Road, 21212




